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Proforma 9 (Kandike 16)

List of Cases pending for disposal before Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as on 31.3.2018

Details of disputed properties

Action taken
to forfeit the
Sl. Survey No. Extent Year of Admission Litigation Ni\;n?e(;fe':‘l:nA(:z:;aete Status of the property
No. Site No. and Case No. conducting Officer P .. .g Case upon
litigation .
disposal of
the case
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 List of Cases pending for disposal before Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as on 31.3.2018
List of Cases pending for disposal before Hon'ble High Court of India as on 31.3.2018

1 | Gadikoppa, 01-06 WP 39522/2010 N T Dhanalakshmi | Sri AV Gangadharappa | Pending listed on

Survey No.88 WP 50680/2013 Manager, SUDA, 9.6.2016 preliminary hearing

Shimoga B Group

2 | Malligenahalli 02-33 WP 43548/44297/2011 -do- Sri AV Gangadharappa | Pending listed on

Survey No.40 17.12.2013 preliminary

hearing B Group

3 ilIJ-| Pate_ll_ Layout _lerper W P 2998/2012 -do- Sri AV Gangadharappa The Civil court given

P ppe;) unga Pun.gat judgement in the favour

rojec rojec of authority. But UTP
office submitted appeal

4 Malligenahalli 0-37 WP 23032/2013 -do- Sri AV Gangadharappa | Pending listed on

Survey No.35/2 27.11.2015 in admission
5 | Urgadur 60-31 WP 51951/51955/2013 -do- Sri AV Gangadharappa | Pending listed on

Survey No. 340 to 25.11.2014 preliminary

357 hearing B Group




(114

6 | Sominakoppa 01-28 W P 15244/2014 -do- Sri AV Gangadharappa | Pending listed on
Survey No.9 29.4.2014in preliminary
hearing. Court has ordered
to issuenotice to respondent
7 | Sominakoppa 02-35 MFA 1662/2014 -do- Sri AV Gangadharappa Pending posted on
Survey No.128/2 18.4.2016 in admission
Sominakoppa 06-00 C/W MFA 1663/2014 -do- Sri AV Gangadharappa
Survey No.9
Sominakoppa 05-13 C/W MFA 1664/2014 -do- Sri AV Gangadharappa
Survey No.13
8 | Mulkere Survey No. | 35*70 C/WMFA 3269/2016 -do- Sri AV Gangadharappa | Pending Posted on 2.2.2016
36 P in preliminary hearing.
Court has ordered to issue
emergent notice to
respondents
9 | Urgadur 7-14 WP 11479/11483 -do- Sri AV Gangadharappa Pending Posted on
Survey No. 353 2016 LAQ 18.3.2016 in preliminary
hearing. Court has ordered
to issue emergent notice to
respondents
10 | J H Patel Layout WP 27436/2012 -do- Sri AV Gangadharappa Pending Posted on
Site No.F 87-88 Dismissed on 2.1.2013) WA 10.2.2015 the appeal is
1941/ 2013 admitted
11 WP 19769/2013 -do- Sri AV Gangadharappa Pending posted on

Atal Bihari Vajpayee
(Malligenahalli Site
No.454

6.11.2013




0s

12 | kallahalli Sy. No. 62, Jan-39 | WP 37067/2013 -do- Sri AV Gangadharappa Pending posted on
63 (LBRES) preliminary hearing

3 List of cases pending for disposal before other civil court as on 31.3.2018

1 Vinobanagar | Stage 01-39 Q§ N0.660/2008 LA N T Dhanalakshmi | Sri Ashok B Bhat Evidence enquiry stage
Kallahalli Survey Miss 10/2011 Manager, SUDA,
No.53/1 Shimoga

2| sominakoppa 09-06 LA Miss 44/2001 LAC 15/2013 | -do- Sri Jagadish Reserved for final
Survey No.126 judgement

3 Sominakoppa 03-00 LAC 155/99 QS 223 -do- Sri Jagadish Reserved for final
Survey No.124 MA 37/2011 judgement

4 | Malligenahalli Sy. QS No0.995/2010 -do- Smt. Usha Evidence enquiry stage
No. 40

5 | Urgadur Survey 60-39 QS No.08/2012 -do- Smt. Usha Evidence enquiry stage
No.340 to 357

6 Thyavara 03-01 LA Miss 2011-12 -do- Sri Jagadish Evidence enquiry stage
Chettanahalli
Sy. No.80 P
Kuvempu Nagar -do- Sri Jagadish

7 | A-22 QS 342/2012 The final argument stage

8 | Gopishetty koppa QS 127/2012 -do- Sri Ashok B Bhat Evidence enquiry stage
Gopala Survey -do- Sri Jagadish

9 | No.76 LAC 149/99%220/2012 Evidence enquiry stage
100 ft road Kasaba -do- Sri Ashok B Bhat Reserved for final

10 | Survey No.21 LA Miss 45/2004 judgement
Milghatta Survey -do- Sri Jagadish

11 | No.100 LAC 14/90 EX 42/99 Evidence enquiry stage
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D.2.00.% 28.12.2017 8
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pRen, PIRTE SACNRRH TR®T, duen,
2017-188¢ WOS HIRTTS VO o8 ARY
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2017 17900 | 14/6.5.2017 33000 | 4.5.2017 0| ——- 0 0|-—— 0l 17922 0| 68822
SBM
13083 SBM
2 SBM 4 130836
10/1.6.2017 130833 6.6.20 6.6.201
e 2017 | 113600 | 9/7.6.2017 206411 | 6.6.2017 580 | 17 90 | 8155 7 0 13044 0| 341880
SBI
3 | xes 25/6.7.2017 130890
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OTWOF 28 (BoRE)
Royalty Statement

Name of Work: 333,67 SNOT Beseones® ©383° SNSEOROTHS NTRRTTEEY @?@d@% TRIFYT

Name of the Agency: Executive Engineer KRIDL

Item update Metal Sand Murum
Quantity executed
No. Quantity | Constant | Quantity | Constant | Quantity | Constant | Quantity
3 Providing and fixing pre cost solid concrete kerb stones 42.018 90 37.81 0.45 18.9
made out of CC 1:2:4 size 450 x 150 x 500 mm and
finished with CM 1:3 plastering and finishing cutting
etc. kerb 450 x 150 x
500=0.45x0.150x0.50x1245=42.01
4 Providing and heavy duty cobble stones 60 mm thick 492.58 0 0 0.05 24.69
interlock paves using cement and course sand for
manufacture of blocks of approved size shape and
colour with a minimum compressive strength of 281 kg
per cover 50 mm thick sand bed
13 | Cement at 180 Kgs with 40 mm and down size graded 0.35 0.85 0.29 0.57 0.19| 216932
granite metal coarse aggregates at 0.85 cum and find
aggregates @ 0.57 cum machine mixed concrete
Total Quantity 38.10 43.78
Rate 108.00 103.00
Total Royalty Amount 4114.80 4509.30




Lapses Observed in the Audit of Shimoga-Bhadravathi Urban Development
Authority for the year 2017-18

SI. | Para Detail of Lapses
No No
1 (6) | Non-Compliance to the paras of observations made during

previous years Audit reports.

2 (8) | Lapses while preparing the Budget Proposals

3 (9) | Lack of regulatory methods while preparation of Budget

4 (15) | improper Maintenance of Advance register

5 (16) | Register Pertains to court cases not maintained

6 (17) | Deposit & DCB register not certified by the commissioner

7 (18) | EMD/Security Deposit registers not maintained properly

8 (22) | House tax DCB Register not maintained properly

9 (23) | Land tax DCB register not maintained properly

10 (25) | Nonpayment of Cess Amount to government

11 | (26) | No Proper action taken to collect water tax for previous years
12 | (29) | Auction process not conducted for Corner and Middle sites
13 | (31) | Not Recovery for Balance amount & CA sites

14 | (33) | Incompletion of development works in developed layouts

15 (34) | Action is not taxes even agreement period lapses

16 | (35) | Amount not collected from government organizations and

other firms and societies within due dates

17 | (37) | No Action taken against institutions which are not constructed
the buildings within prescribed period

18 | (38) | Defects in register for rent Demand recovery of Balance of
rent for shops

19 | (41) | Non recovery of Balance in cancelled shop allotments

20 | (42) | Defects in the maintenance of Register for shops rent

21 | (43) | Difference in closing balances in Advance Deposit Register

22 | (46) | Non maintenance of register for

23 | (49) | Non maintenance of register for pay scale

24 | (50) | No continueation has been taken from Govt.

25 | (56) | Defects observed in bill of execution of works

26 | (64) | Movable and Unmovable register is not maintained




Particular of Audit Objection & for Recovery made during 2017-18 of

SUDA Shimoga

Sl Para Details if Brief Audit Recovery

No No Objection

1 25 Non remittance of cessess to 5737401 0
Government head

2 34 Non recovery of interests/ 3299248 0
installments as per
agreements in CA sites

3 39 Non collection of rent 0 261780
arrears from A 7 and 8 block
of commercial complex

4 52 Less recovery of Site tax 0 292

5 53 Annual Installment not 0 4902
recovered from CA sites

6 54 Advances not recovered/not 45700 0
Adjusted

7 55 Non payments & pension 665879 0
contribution & leave
encashment amount deputed
govt Establishment

8 56 Defects in bills and executed 0 8624
works & not Deduction and
Royalty

9 58 Non Payment and 5% 305855 0
collected betterment fee to
state town planning board

10 60 Loss occurred due to non 257638221 0
revision and Betterment fee

11 65 Audit Fee not remitted 269843 0
Total 267962147 275598

Sd/-

Joint Director
Local Audit Circle
Shimoga




Audit Report of Shimoga-Bhadravathi Urban Development Authority For the
Year 2017-18
1. Introduction:

The audit of 2017-18 for the Shimoga-Bhadravathi Urban Development
Authority has been taken up as per the clause 48 sub-section (2) of the Urban
Development Authorities Act, 1987. The Audit Report is issued as per the Section
48 (5), of the Urban Development Authorities Act, 1987.

2. Details of the Audit team:

1 | Name of the Institution Shimogga-Bhadravathi Urban Development
Authority, Shimogga

2 | Audit Period 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018

3 | Details of the Audit team (1) Shri. S. Nagarajappa, Audit Officer
(2)  Shri. C.M. Kalleshyani, Auditor

(3) Shri. H.C. Anil, Auditor

(4) Smt. H.P.Geetha, Auditor

4 | Audit Commencement Date | 17-05-2018

5 | Date of Completion 15-06-2018

6 | Total Man Days Taken to | 60 Single Man Days
Audit

7 | Reviewing Officer, Name & | Shri. N.B. Shivarudrappa
Designation Additional Director

8 | Date Of Review 25-08-2018

3. Heads Of the Institution, Name, Designation & Period

Sl. | Designation Name of the Office Berers & Period
No
1 | President (1) K.Usman

From 01-04-2017 to 28-06-2017
(2) Dr. Loksh,




©)

Deputy Commissioner, Shimogga
From 28-05-2017 to 11-08-2017
Shri. Ismail Khan, President
From 11-08-2017 to 31-03-2018

2 | Commissioner

Mookappa M Karabheemannanavar
From 01-04-2017 to 28-03-2018

B.T. Rangaswamy
From 28-03-2018 to 31-03-2018

Superintendent

3 | Assistant P. Vishwanath
Executive From 01-04-2017 to 22-05-2017
Engineer

4 | Account K. Yogeshwara

From 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018

4. Cash Balance:

The Cash Balance Of the Office is physically verified on
Rs.1298/- In Office Cash, and Rs 133/- Imp rest Amount. Cash Balance agree with
the Cash book Balance.

5. Postal Stamps:

The Postal stamps of the Institution are physically verified on 16-05-2018 and
Postal Stamps are found worth of Rs.2889/- and tally with the Postal stamp

Account Register. The details are as follows.

Opening Balance As On 01-04-2017 3023.00
Purchase During 2017-18 25,000.00
Total 28023.00
Stamps Used During 2017-18 23061.00
Closing Balance As On 31-03-2018 4962.00

17-05-2018 & found




6. Compliance report to the paras and previous Audit reports:

Audit report pertains to 2016-17 is forwarded to Commissioner Urban
Development Authority Shivamogga vide No LAS/1/Audit-2/2017-18/286 Dated
31-07-2017. As per see 48(5) and 48(6) of KUDA Act1987. The Authority should
forward the compliance within three month of the Receipt of the Audit report. Under
the Section 49 of the act However the Authority Submitted the compliance.

Details are as follows

SI. No | Audit Year Compliance report Letter no/Date
1 2008-2009 SUDA/AK/LEPAVA/ 02-03-2018
Compliance report 2014-
15/2017-18

2 2009-2010
3 2001-2002
2007-2008
4 2013-2014
2015-2016

There is no correspondence from competent Authority regarding clearance and

Audit paras. Initiation should take to clear Audit paras. The details and balance
Audit objections and recoveries till 31-03-2018 are prepared and enclosed to this

report.

7. Permanent Advance:

An amount of Rs.1000 is granted as permanent Advance to the Authority to
meet the emergency office expenditure and the same is being timely reimbursed. As
an Audit date the advance amount is Rs.133/-and being tallied to the closing

balance.

8. Budget:

As per rule 43 of the Urban Development Authority Act of 1987 the
Commissioner and Urban Development Authority, Shivamogga has to prepare the
Annual budget on first day & every February and place before the Authority. Based



on that the same is placed before the Authority on special meeting held on 18-02-
2017 Under subject no-1 the Authority approval is obtained.

The details are as follows.

Sl Particular Expected Actual
No Budget Budget

1 | Opening Balance As On 01-04-2017 1392.82 818.57
2 | income During 2017-18 6423.25 1016.50
3 | Total 7816.07 1835.07
4 | Expenditure During 2017-18 7558.70 572.43
5 | Expected Closing Balance As on 31-03-2018 257.37 1262.64

Based on the approval of the Board the revised estimate for the year 2016-17
and for Anticipated Receipts for 2017-18 is submitted to Government vide Letter
No.SBUDA/AS/Budget-1/2016-17/2075 dated 20-03-2017. In return that
Secretary to Government, Urban Development Department Vide Letter No
Naaaee/89/Bem.ru.pra/2017/ Dated-26-09-2017 has approved for total Receipts for
Rs. 4505.50 Lakhs and an Expenditure for Rs.4494.28 Lakhs.

The details are as follows.

SI No Particulars Expected Actual Difference
1 Income 7816.07 1835.07 5981.00
2 Expenditure 7558.70 572.43 6986.27

Budget must be prepared based on the guidelines and norms laid down in the
Karnataka Financial code, and As per Urban Development Authority Act of 1987

rule 45. The same may please be verified while preparing next year’s budget.

9. Budget preparation and control:

After careful observation of budget proposals for the year 2017-18 the norms
laid down in the Budget hand book i.e. para 83,84,85 and 86 are not prudently
followed. Both income and expenditure are based on mix assumption and not near to
reality. As such it is requested to adhere to guidelines laid down in the budget
manual in future. The items which are abnormal in nature are appended in Annexure

2 and 3 which is enclosed to the report.



10. Financial Position:
The Institution has kept 20 No’s of Accounts in Different Banks at Shimoga

For its Daily Financial Transactions. The Financial Position for the Year 2017-18 Is

as under.
(Amount in Rs)

SI. Particulars Amount

No
1 Opening Balance As On 01-04-2017 81856909
2 Income During 2017-18 101649705
3 Total Income 183506614
4 Expenditure During 2017-18 57243117
5 Closing Balance As on 31-03-2018 126263497

11. Re-Conciliation:
(Amount in Rs)

Closing Balance As on 31-03-2018 In Bank 126745330
Closing Balance As on 31-03-2018 As Per Cash Book 126263497
Difference 481833

12. Reasons for the difference:
The difference may be due to cheque for Rs.4,81,833 written on 31-03-2018
and not encashed during the same year. The cases of such kind are explained in

Annexure 4.

13. Classified Receipts & Expenditure:
The details of Classified Receipt & Expenditure for the Year 2017-18 are
Explained in Annexure 6 & Annual Abstract in Annexure 7(a) (b) and (c) and are

appended to the Report.

14. Accounts related to Land Acquisition:
It is found that during Audit period of year 2017-18 no land is acquired either
for residential or commercial purpose. During this period only interest if being

accrued under the accounts maintained in post office and different banks.




(Amount in Rs)

SI | Name of the Bank Opening Receipt Total Expendit Closing
No & Account no Balance During dllJJrri?]g Balance
2017-18 2017-18
1 | Post Office 6,797 0 6,797 0 6,797
Shimoga
Account No-
425345
2 | SBM 18,446 0 18,446 0 18,446
Vinobanagara
A/C No-
5404560981
3 | Vyaishya Bank 7,02,071 0] 7,02,071 0| 7,02,071
A/C No-
135010018391
4 | Canara Bank 12,54,069 0] 12,54,069 0| 12,54,069
s.m.Circle A/C
N0-39980
Total 19,81,383 0| 19,81,383 0| 19,81,383

There are no transactions except bank interest in the above mentioned bank
accounts. In the meantime, these unnecessary bank accounts have been canceled and
asked to retain the required bank account only. It may be verified the numbers of

such accounts can be reduced to minimum.

15. Advances:

As verified many items for which advances paid are not adjusted. As pointed
out in the previous report vide para no.12 an amount of Rs.83,88,835/- is not still
adjusted. If proper action is not taken to adjust such amounts there is possibilities of

loss to the Authority. The details are as fallows



(Amount in Rs)

Sl Particulars Amount
No

1 | Opening Balance As On 01-04-2017 83,83,835
2 | Advances Paid During 2017-18 88,500
3 | Total 84,77,335
4 | Advances Recovered During 2017-18 28,000
5 | Closing Balance As on 31-03-2018 84,49,335

As an 31-03-2018 an amount of Rs.84,49,335/- is to be adjusted from
different sources. The details of such items are explained in the Annexure
8,8(1),8(2), 8(3), 8(4) and 8(5).

16. Suite-Register not maintained

As per Available information Rs.218010/- is paid towards legal fee to legal
advisors, but no information is available regarding number of cases and exact
amount paid to each case and no details of case history is noted. As per the records
21 cases are pending in civil court and 12 cases in high court. Norms under which
the Fee if fixed is not forth coming in the available Records. Necessary action needs
to be taken in this regard. The details of pending cases are explained Annexure-9

and Appended to the Report.

17. Site Deposit Account:
The details of site Deposit Amount received During the Year 2017-18 (As
per the Deposit Register Maintained & Produced to Audit)
(Amount in Rs)

Sl Particular Amount

No

1 Opening Balance As On 01-04-2017 13,87,38,265
2 Receipts During 2017-18 0
3 Total 13,87,38,265
4 Deposits Refunded During 2017-18 35,75,398
5 Closing Balance As on 31-03-2018 13,51,62,867




The details of balance and item wise Amounts are explained in the Annexure
10, 10(1) the Amount which is in the account if to be returned when the as parents
interested to with draw the details finished in the register to be verified periodicals &
such amount may be reduces & for as possible the register may please be attested by

the commissioner.

18. Deposits (work):

The register is not properly maintained year wise deposits refunds and
outstanding balance are not properly exhibited in the register. As per the information
/ records officially produced to the Audit the details of current deposit transactions
are as follows:

(Amount in Rs)

Sl Particulars Amount

No

1 | Opening Balance As on 01-04-2017 84,33,911
2 | Receipts During 2017-18 2,16,910
3 | Total 86,50,821
4 | Refunded During 2017-18 20,26,484
5 | Closing Balance As on 31-03-2018 66,24,337

This register is also include the items of difference amounts of tender process.
This should be separately shown in the register. The details may be maintained as

per E-Procurement contract basis.

19. Investments:
Investment register for the year 2017-18 has been maintained and produced to
Audit. The details of the investments are as fallows.
(Amount in Rs)

Opening Balance As on 01-04-2017 36,40,32,491
Investments During 2017-18 1,25,00,000
Interest amount received & re-invested 2,82,18,123
Total 40,47,50,614
Encashed During 2017-18 0
Closing Balance As on 31-03-2018 40,47,50,614

10




Totally investment Amount As on 31-03-2018 is Rs 40,47,50,614/- The
details of the Bank and the nature of the investment are explained in the Annexure
12 (1),(2),(3),(4),(5) and Appended to the Report. All the investments are made in

the nationalized banks only. The rate of interest is 7.75% (maximum interest Rate)

20. Loans:
Regarding Loans in Prescribed form submitted for verification. Also for the

annual Year Authority has not taken loans.

21. Stock Account of Receipt Books:
Stock Account of receipt books for the year 2017-18 is Maintained and

produced to the Audit. The Details of the Receipt books received are as follows.

SINo Particulars Total No’s
1 | Opening Balance As On 01-04-2017 130
2 | Receipts During 2017-18 0
3 | Total 130
4 | Used During 2017-18 0
5 | Closing Balance As on 31-03-2018 130

Details of the part Receipt Book for the 2017-18 is as under

Receipt Book No Receipt no Continuation period
37 03678 2018-19

22. House/Building Tax:

It is observed that the Authority is collecting building tax of the residents who
are residing in the lay out wise details are not maintained and no. DCB’S are worked
out year wise. As such it is requested to maintain the DCB’S are worked out year
wise. As explained in the Annexure (13) action may be taken to collect the

outstanding dues. The Annexure is prepared based on the available details.

11



SI No Particulars Amount
1 | Opening Balance As On 01-04-2017 52,434
2 Demand During 2017-18 2,32,100
3 |Total 2,84,534
4 | Collections During 2017-18 2,49,516
5 Closing Balance As On 31-03-2018 35,018
23. Site Tax:

As verified the site Tax R register is not maintained. Only few papers are
available in files. As such it is not possible to ascertain the tax details. However
DCB for site tax, and Ground tax details are explained in Annexure-14.

(Amount in Rs)

Sl Particulars Amount

Nlo Opening Balance As on 01-04-2017 16,86,269
2 | Demand During 2017-18 11,58,805
3 | Total 28,45,074
4 | Collections During 2017-18 7,89,349
5 | Closing Balance As on 31-03-2018 20,55,725

Action may be taken to collect both site tax and ground tax.

24. Cesses:

As verified it is found that an amount of Rs. 10,38,865/- is collected as cesses
of various kinds. During the period of the Auditing year. Please take suitable action
to Classified the Cesses as per rules and to remit to the concerned authorities.

The details of classified Cesses (to be remitted to Govt) are given below.

Sl Particulars % | Amount of Collection Amount to be
no cess collected | charges 10% | remitted to govt
1 | Health Cess 15 1,14,585 11,459 1,03,126
2 | Education Cess 10 76,399 7640 68,759
3 | Library Cess 6 45,834 4584 41,250
4 | Beggary Cess 3 22,917 2292 20,625
5 | Road Cess 2 15,278 1528 13,750
Total 36 2,75,013 27,503 2,47 510

12




25. Details of Cesses collected remitted and details of outstanding Balances
(Amount in Rs)

Sl | Particulars | Opening | Current Total Cess Balance
No Balance | year cess Remitted
Amount during
the year
1 | Health Cess 22,66,751 | 1,03,126 | 23,69,877 0| 23,69,877
2 | Education 14,77,492 68,759 | 15,46,251 0| 15,46,251
Cess
3 | Library Cess 8,77,695 41,250 9,18,945 0 9,18,945
4 | Beggary 4,28,421 20,625 | 4,49,046 0| 4,49,046
Cess
5 | Road Cess 39,532 13,750 53,282 0 53,282
Total 50,89,891 | 2,47,510| 53,37,401 0| 23,37,401

No remittances of cesses made for the year 2017-18 but this is not correct.
The Amount collected during the year should be remitted during the same year. The
outstanding balances of Rs.5337401/- may be remitted as early so to reduce the

balance.

26. Demand, collection, Balance of water tax:

The following are the details of demand collection balances of water tax

collected
(Amount in Rs)
Sl Particulars Amount
No
1 | Opening Balance As On 01-04-2017 1,36,596
2 | Demand During 2017-18 0
3 |Total 1,36,596
4 | Collections During 2017-18 0
5 | Closing Balance As on 31-03-2018 1,36,596

As per letter no. CMCS/DCB.26CR/2009-10 dated 19-02-2010 of CMC
Shimoga since the maintenance of water supply is taken over by CMC shimoga no

balance of amounts are outstanding since 2016-17. But the balances of proceeding

13




years are to be collected by the Authority. If this is done more income will come to

Authority. Details of balances (layout wise) is enclosed in Annexure 15 please

verify.

27. Details of corner sites available in different layouts:
Details of corner sites available for auction are as under.

The following are the details of corner sites available for auctions at various
Authorities in 2017-18.

SIno Particulars No of sites
1 Opening Balance As on 01-04-2017 523
2 | Receipts During 2017-18 0
3 | Total 523
4 | Auction of sites During 2017-18 0
5 | Sites Available As on 31-03-2018 523

The details of corner sites available at various Layouts in 2017-18 are

explained in Annexure 16 and Appended to the Report.

28. Details of Amounts received out of allotted sites in different
layouts:
The following are the details of the sites sanctioned to the various

departments and the Amount collected is as follows.

Sl Particulars Amount

no

1 | Opening balance As on 01-04-2017 7,88,327
2 | Demand During 2017-18 5,34,600
3 | Total 13,22,927
4 | Collections During 2017-18 5,34,600
5 | Closing Balance As on 31-03-2018 7,88,327

14



An amount of Rs.7,88,327 to be received out of allotted sites in different
layouts. As this amount pertains to Atal Bihari Vajapayee layout. It is told that all
the records pertains to this layout has been taken away by the lokayuktha Authorities
for investigation. As such records are not submitted to Audit However DCB of such

sites are explained in the Annexure (17) which is enclosed to the report.

29. Auction of sites at different layouts of Authority is not conducted:
In the year of audit 2017-18 no auction is conducted in any layout either
corner sites or middle sites. Action may be taken to conduct auction process to

strengthen the finance of the Authority. Details are enclosed in the Annexure 17(A).

30. Available stray sites in different layouts:
The Urban Development Authority does sold or disposed through Auction
during the audit period 2017-18. As per records only stray sites are available in

Thungabhadra Layout. The details of stray sites available are as follows

Sl Particulars No of sites
no

1 | No of sites available for 2017-18 9
2 | Sales for 2017-18 0
3 | No of sites available as on 31-03-2018 9

Available stray sites dimensition wise at Thungabhadra Layout in Bhadravathi

Sl | Site Dimension Remarks

no no

1 8 |9*15=135.00 -

2 28 | 9*12=108.00 -

3 30 [9.00*12.00+12.30/2=112.05 There is a tree and small
temple in site no 3

Hence site no 7 is allotted &
site no 30 is shown as stray

site

15




32 |19.00*11.70+11.40/2=103.95

33 ]9.05*11.40+11.20/2=102.26

34 |9.00*11.20+10.70/2=98.551

36 |9.10*9.60+7.70/2=78.71

0| N O o1 b~

40 |13.30+8.50/2*16.80+18.90/2=
194.56

9 42 | 9.00*15.60+14.50/2=135.45

31. Demands collection and Balance details of CA sites:
The details CA sites are distributed to Association firms of DCB are
explained in Annexure 18 and enclosed to the report

The details of the Demand/collection of 2017-18 are as below

SIno Particular Amount
1 | Opening Balance As on 01-04-2017 13,84,85,134
2 Demand During 2017-18 6,61,03,045
3 |Total 2,045,88,179
4 | Collection During 2017-18 1,69,27,190
5 | Closing Balance As on 31-03-2018 18,76,60,989

32. CAssites are taken to SBUDA:

2016-17 authority having 16 sites and previous dropped 10 sites are added
total 26 sites are there and in 2017 -2018 authority has got 6 CA sites total 32 CA
sites is available ,pervious year dropped 4 CA sites are added total 36 CA is
available as of now. In 2017-2018 authority distributed 17 CA sites as of now
balance is 19 CA sites (one CA sites is amalgamated so it become 20 CA sites

details enclosed annexure 19) remaining CA sites will be distributed properly.

33. Development of schemes & formed layouts:

Since 1988-89 to 2014-15 total no. of layouts developed are 16 the layouts
developed to end of 1997-98 are handed over to CMC shimoga for further
maintenance. But since 1998-99 up to 2007-08 only partial road development is

16




completed. Black topping and water supply works are to be completed since this is
over due to hand over to CMC shimoga. Action may be taken to do the same.

A prompt action is expected to complete the required facilities in the under
developed layouts.

The details of formation of layouts since 1988-89 to 2016-17 and sites allotted

are explained in the Annexure (20) which is enclosed to the report.

34. Amount not collected as per Agreement and not collecting the installment
amount for CA site:

As verified in the meeting of Authority on 27-07-2012 as per the notification
of many various institutions of different fields have been allotted CA sites.

But the records reveal delay in getting the required amount and their
installments. As per the agreement the delayed installments attract an interest of
12%. But the Authority has failed to recover the interest as verified the outstanding
interest is amounting to Rs. 32,99,248/- this is a recoverable and a clear revenue to
the Authority. The details of recoverable interest Amount is explained in the
Annexure (21) which is enclosed to the report.

The said amount is kept under recoverable amount. Till such time this amount

Is receiving under recoverable amount for the Authority.

35. Non collection lease Amount Government and other institutions

During the period of Audit of 2017-18 totally 12CA sites have been allotted to
both government and other institutions. The same is explained in Annexure (22). As
per the government orders the government institution will get 50% connection in
lease amount and that should be paid within 90 days of allotment. But in many cases
this is not being followed. Action may be taken to collect the required amount as

early as possible.

36. Cancellation of Allotment of CA Sites:

As per the records 2017-2018 some CA sites association not paid the leased
amount correctly, So authority had done the meeting on Date 5-10-2016 04 CA
sites allotment has been cancelled. As per the rule 1991 sec 10/(3) allotted
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association has to pay the amount within 90 days if they failed to pay the amounts

authority has the power to take the registration fees and EMD amount

(37) Delay in construction of building

There is considerable delay in constructing buildings in CA sites. As per rules
public utility buildings should be constructed within ten years after allotment.
Action may be taken to recover 12.50% of penalty from the concerned institutions

and organizations.

(38) Demand Collection and Balance Details of Commercial Complex:
Authority has shops which are located in the city center, this rented shops is
allotted before 10 -15 years back. The rents are being increased by 10 to 15% for
every three year. This is not correct, the rates are lower when compared to present
market rates. Proper action may be initiated to fix the rent through open auction
process. Register of deposit is not maintained. The deposit has not been increased
with corresponding raise in rent it is observed that the service tax is also collected
along with the rent. The vacant shops may be allotted as early which will increase

the revenue of the authority.

SIno Particular Amount
1 Opening Balance As on 01-04-2017 25,24,921
2 Demand During 2017-18 2,72,120
3 | Total 27,97,041
4 Collection During 2017-18 21,68,323
5 | Closing Balance As on 31-03-2018 6,28,718

As the above details is enclosed in annexure 24.

39. Rent Demand of Commercial Complex Shop No-A-7 and 8

In SBUDA complex block no A 7& A 8 has been allotted to shimoga one on
16-10-2009 . till date there is a rent arrears of Rs 2,61,780- but no action is taken to
recover this rent. As per the correspondence done with deputy commissioner and

Government there is no possibility of giving exemption to collect the rent amount.
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As such suitable action may be taken to collect the arrears of rent of Rs 2,61,780/-

along with interest.

40. Rent pertains to Veer Savarkar commercial complex

As per the action providing of 17-05-2012, 16 shops have been allotted based
on approval of the Authority. Based on the available records no full rent is collected
from these shops. As per conditions of tender procedure the allottees should execute
on agreement and the same should be registered in sub registrar office but up to date
9 allottees have not executed the agreement. As per procedure laid down if any
allottee not executed agreement with in stipulated period the EMD and other
deposits can be forfeited by the authority. But neither cancellation is done nor rent
collected in these cases. One shop is allotted to Smt. Suma Pai during august 2015.
Shops no.15 and 16 are vacant no action taken to put these shops to auction.

As per the proceeding of the Authority the service tax is inclusive of rent. But
this is not correct, the service tax should be collected separately to avoid loss of
revenue to the Authority.

As per the available records an amount of Rs 26,22,179 under reporting
period and total balance of Rs. 38,29,541/- is outstanding balance. Serous action
needs to be taken to collect the same without further delay.

All actions connected to Auction reaction cancellation and collect of rent to
be taken as per laid out principles. An DCB is prepared based on available data vide
Annexure no. 25 which is appended to the report.

(Amount in Rs)

Particulars Amount
Opening Balance As on 01-04-2017 26,22,197
Demand During 2017-18 12,07,344
Total 38,29,541
Collections During 2017-18 412,726
Closing Balance As on 31-03-2018 34,16,815
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(41) Rent out standing against cancelation of Approval of shop:

Shop no.14 which was allotted on 17-05-2012 through public auction the rent
to be collection is Rs.69,300/- but without collecting the rent amount the allotment is
cancelled. Action may be taken the re-allot shop no. 6,14,15 and 16 through public

auction to avoid revenue loss to the Authority.

(42) Lapses found in the maintenance of rent register:
Following are the lapses found in the maintenance of shops register.
1. The register maintained is almost Torne out nothing can be traced on its
presents condition.
2. Separate pages to be reserved for each shops with
3. Separate block wise register is maintained
4. Rent and other related cesses and taxes are to be properly classified.
As this is a very impartment permanent records of the Authority all precautions

may be taken to keep the register accurate and neat

(43) Details of deposits against advances of shops:

As per report of 2015-16 there is outstanding deposits of Rs 29,40,778/- But it
is shown as Rs 9,32,238/- in this year report. No proper information is furnished
against the audit enquiry vide no 14/29-05-17 and reasons for the differences is not
forth coming. Only previous years balance are considered. Hence required to arrive
with accurate balances with proper re-conciliation. The corrected figures may be

produced to further audit.
(Amount in Rs)

Sl Details Amount

no

1 Opening Balance Date:01-04-2017 2940778.00
2 For the Year 2017-18 Demand 0
3 Total 2940778.00
4 For the Year 2017-18 Recovery 0
5 Closing Balance Date:31-03-2018 2940778.00
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(44) Assets and Liability statements:
Assets & Liability is SUDA for the year 2017-18 are as following

(Amount in Rs)

Sl Assets Amount Si Liabilities Amount

Nl0 Closing Balance 12,62,63,497 | 1 | Site EMD 13,51,62,867

2 | Landacqa/c 19,81,383 |2 | Civil works 84,33,911
C. Balance security Deposits

3 | Investments 40,47,50,614 | 3 | Complex rent 29,40,778

deposits

4 | House tax 3,5018 | 4 | Cesses 53,37,401
C. Balance

5 |Site tax C. 20,55,725 |5 | Leave salary 3,11,687
Balance contribution

6 |Water tax c. 1,36,596 | 6 | Pension 3,54,192
Balance contribution

7 | Allotted site C. 78,83,237 | 7 | Audit Fee 2,69,843
Balance

8 |C.A Sites C. 18,76,60,989 | 8 | Pending Bills 0
Balance

9 | Complex Rent 40,45,533 |9 | Excess Asset Than| 59,04,51,548
C. Balance Liability

10 | Advances  C. 84,49,335 | 10
Balance
C.B 74,32,61,927 C.B 74,32,61,927

As verified the Assets are more when compared to the Liabilities. Since CA

site Deposits are in huge amount the Liabilities such as cesses and other taxes may

be paid to the concerned authorities and to arrive accurate Assets & Liability figures.

(45) Register of Tender forms:

Register of tender forms is not produced for audit. No details of total no of

forms issued and proper classification is made while receiving the tender form fees.
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It is informed that no individual amounts are received as tender from since process is
done through E-Tender form basis. However actual amount received along with tax
may be properly classified Actual receipts & issues account of the tender forms for
the year 2017-18 is here under.

(46) Stock & Issue Register of Measurement books :
This register is maintained and produced to Audit the details are as follows.

Verified and physically found correct. Proper acknowledgement by the
receiving authority and necessary attestation may be obtained from the

commissioner.

(47) Statutory recoveries effected in the work bills
Details of statutory recoveries made in the year 2017-18 received to Govt A/C

and details sent for other departmentally details are in Annexure-25

(48) Residential quarters of Authority

Total 15 numbers of residential building allotted to officers and staff of
Authority. Other development officers as per Authority regulation rent fixed as
verified the rent is being collected and taken in to accounts. The details are
explained in Annexure 27,27(1) and 27(2). Which is enclosed to the report the list

(details) of the officials who are occupied the Residential buildings is as follows.

Sl Name of the official Designation

1 | Sri Pramod Vasudeva Shet Town planner officer

2 | Srikiran Accounts superintendent

3 | Sri Gopinath D Group

4 | Sri Udaya singh Assistant Executive Engineer

5 | Sri Mithun Town Planning Inspector

6 | Sri Ramesh Assistant Engineer (other Dept)
7 | Sri S.T.Manjunath Tracer

8 | Sri Shivanna Driver
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9 | Sri T.M. Suresh Driver(retired)
10 | Sri Suersh patil D Group

11 | Sri Nithyananda D Group

12 | Sri P. Manjanna Night watch man
13 | Sri B.Ramappa D Group

14 | Sri V.Kumar D Group

15 | Commissioner Vacant

49. Scale registrar
The details of scale registrar of officer and Employees is produced to Audit

the details of officers & employees sanctioned post & scale & working details is

here under
Sl Designation No of Pay scale | No of posts | Remarks
no posts working
1 | Commissioner 1 40050-56550 1
2 | Town planning officer 1 36300-53850 1
3 | Spl. Land acq officer 1 28100-50100 - 1-vacant
4 | Asst Executive engineer 1 26000-47700 1
5 | Accounts 1 21600-40050 1
Superintendent
6 | Manager 1 1
7 | Assistant Engineer 1 1
8 | Junior Engineer 1 - 1-vacant
9 | Town planner 1 - 1-vacant
10 | Town planning 1 - 1-vacant
inspector
11 | Tracer 1 1
12 | Revenue inspector 1 1
13 | First Dn Rev Survey 1 - 1
14 | First Dn Assistants 2 2
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15 | Second Dn Assistants 4 2

16 | Clerk/typist 1 1 2-vacant

17 | Typists 1 1

18 | Stenographers 1 - 1-vacant

19 | Work inspector 1 1

20 | Drivers 3 1 2-vacant

21 | Dgroup 5 3 2-vacant

22 | D Group 1 1

23 | At tender 1 1

24 | Night watch man 1 1

25 | Drafts man 1 - 1-vacant
Total 35 23

(50) Continuation of Sanction post by the government not Approved:

As per govt order UDD/209/Aa pra/SE/dated 17-11-2011 one work inspector,
one junior town planning officer, one tracer, one first dn Rev Surveyor ,one first Dn
Assistant, one D group, one Accounts Superintendent posts total of 7 post are
temporarily Sanctioned by the govt. for this. Correspondences are also made. Action
may be taken to obtain continuation for such posts or to make them as permanent

posts and detail to be produced to next Audit.

51. Court cases misappropriation and cases with lokayukta:

During the audit period 2017-18 no records pertains to such cases produced
for audit. In the year 2010-11 authority newly formed atal bihari vajapayee
(Malligenahalli) layout sites distributed regarding allotment sites/land acquisition &
Development works. But the allotment of sites land acquisition & development
works pertains to atal bihari vajapayee layout during 2011-12 is being investigated
by the lokayukta Authorities as per Govt order HUD/158/ BEM/Ru/
Pra/Bangalore/2014 dated 17-07-2014. It is informed that the investigation is being

continuing.
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(52) Short Recovery in site Tax:

As per the Govt order no 267/A1B/98/date 20-12-2001 told that to collect
Rs.3/- for site tax ,but In Atal Bihari VVajapayee layout in sy no A4 12*18=216 sq
mtr owner Geetha w/o krishnamuthy has paid Rs 2300/- from 2014-15 to 2017-18
but they have to pay Rs2592/- so it have been short payment of Rs 292/- has to be

recovered .

(53) Annual Installment not recovered from CA sites:

In Kuvempu Badavane A block Authority have CA site it is allotted to sri
vidya bharathi trust in lease agreement amount yearly Rs 263472/- have to be paid ,
But in 2017-2018 this institution challan no 10584/Date 16-12-2017 they have paid
Rs 258570/- so there is short payment of Rs 4902/- has to be recovered with Interest.

(54) Advances not recovered/not Adjusted:

SI | Cheque No/Date | Amount Remarks

No Sri/Smt

1 | Fuel Advance

1 |963861/10-04-2017 | 1500 Murthy, Driver, KA-14 N-789

2 |364129/31-05-2017 | 2000 E.Nagaraj, Driver, KA-14, P-5058

3 |130871/27-06-2017 | 1500 Sharath S, Outsource Driver, KA-14, 5058

4 1116172/19-08-2017 | 1500 Shivanna, Driver, KA-14, N-5058

5 |543760/02-11-2017 | 2000 Murthy, Driver

6 |964236/08-11-2017 | 2000 Sharath S, Outsource Driver

7 1964263/10-04-2017 | 2000 Murthy, Driver

8 |567458/27-01-2018 | 2000 E. Nagaraj, Driver

9 |805031/22-02-2018 | 2000 Sharath S, Outsource Driver

10 | 805031/22-02-2018 | 2000 Shivanna, Driver

11 | 805046/02-03-2018 | 2000 E. Nagaraj, Driver

12 | 805056/06-03-2018 | 2000 Sharath S, Driver, KA-14, N-5157
Total 22500
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2 | Dismantling of

Coconut Tree

1 |963877/26-04-2017 | 5000 Suresh Babu S Patel

Total 5000

3 | Advance for
Malligenahalli
Residential Layout

Records

1 |116158/05-08-2017 | 10000 Venugopal,

Total 10000

4 | Legal Advance

1 |964256/21-11-2017 | 10000 Jagadish, Advocate

Total 10000

Total (1to 1) 47500

As to above details Rs 47500/- has been paid Advance to officers/employees
but the vouchers has not been submitted So Rs 47500 has been kept in objection.
Employee had taken house loan has been transferred to Davangere authority so Rs
42790/- recovery had to be made by Davanagere authority with Interest to our

Authority account.

(55) Details of Deputation Employees Pension and leave salary Contribution
Remitted to Government.

As per calculation for the period 2017-18 as explained in annexure 27 the
pension contribution works out to Rs 354192/- and towards leave encashment
benefit is Rs 311687/- total Rs 665871/- however the said amount is not remitted to
government . till the amount is paid to concerned said amount is kept under
objection .

Details of pension leave salary of deputation employees working in SBUDA

for the year 2017-18 is as follows
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(Amount in Rs)

SIno| Details of Department Total

1 Administrative 173610.00 152776.00 326386.00
Department

2 Town Planning 87399.00 76911.00 164310.00
Department

3 PWD Department 9829.00 8649.00 18478.00

4 Revenue Department 41103.00 36170.00 77273.00

5 Survey Department 42251.00 37181.00 79432.00

(56) Faults of work bill and not recovery to royalty
Authority layout Devaraj Urs Badavane park has been given to Assistant
engineer K R | D L shivamogga for development of park but they have not
mentioned agreement number on dated 10-2-2017 , as of now Rs 1437840/- has
been paid to KRIDL
As of agreement work has be completed in three months, It has been mentioned
in agreement sec (6) that Amount will be released in part by part after they submit
the M B but below fault are been audited
1) Measuring book has not given during auditing
2) In work bill measuring book page number is not mentioned
3) In work bill 1 % labour welfare cess has to be dected but KRIDL has claimed
that but they didn’t submitted the challen they have paid
4) Audit enquire no 10/2018-19 date 26-5-18 has given to give the reply to the
above details credit to income tax and sales tax of government head but

royalty is not deducted and also not paid.
57. Karnataka Rural Infrastructure Development Ltd fault in agreement copy:

Authority works is not done in time and agreement not included work in

stipulated period and maintains period and schedule-b is not given
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(58) Payment of 5% out of Development charges to state planning Board:

As per government order no. UD/507/TTP/98 and KTCP Act section 18 the
development charges to be collected from the public on lands converted in the city
limits and Bhadravathi CMC limit issued of building licenses. As per order 5% of
such collected tax should be paid to state planning Board. During 2016-17 as per
classification of receipts an amount of Rs.61,17,092/- paid to state planning board
out of collected amount of Rs.3,05,855/-.

59. Change of land use under rule KTCP ACT 1961 rule (18) fees is not
collected:

In 2017-2018 change of land use from agriculture to commercial purpose
under rule KTCP act 1961 rule 14A , in rule (18) say that 1/3 of the sub register
value has to be collected but in meeting dated 20-7-2012 subject no 20 decided that

to collect Rs 12 per sq mtr so by this amount collected by Authority profit is low

(60) By not doing revised in betterment fees amount collected by Authority
profit is loss:

In 2017-18 shimoga municipal council has 227.90 acres of land for doing
sites. From the govt order HUD/507/TTP/93/banglore date-19-1-1993 has fixed Rs
4/-per sq mtr According to this authority has collected by sanctioning private layout
Is Rs 9210831/- betterment fees is collected

under rule KTCP act 1961 rule (18) say that

“ where permissions for change of land use or development of land of
building is granted under section 14 And such change of land use or development is
capable or yielding a better income to owner the planning authority may levy a
prescribed fee not exceeding one third of the estimated increase in the values of the
land or building in the prescribed manner for permitting such change of land use or
development of land or building”

From 1993 authority is levy collected betterment fees but not the guidelines

value which are changed year by year . by doing this authority will get Rs
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257638221/- (only for approved layout ) by this profit is losed. Details is enclosed in

annexure 6

61. Betterment fees collected as per the KTCP 1961 rule (18):

In 2017-2018 change of land use from agriculture to commercial purpose
under rule KTCP act 1961 rule 14A , in rule (18) say that 1/3 of the sub register
value has to be collected but in meeting dated 20-7-2012 subject no 20 decided that

to collect Rs 12 per sq mtr so by this amount collected by Authority profit is low

SI | Land Village | Recei|Recov | KTCP Differe | Land | Chang
No | Owner pt ery 1961 nce Extent |e of
name num | Fee rule (18) | amount land
Sri/Smt ber/ | Rs.12/- | 3% (Rs use

Date

1 | Maharu | Alkola |1353 |54486 |8300*43 |120463 |4373.80 | Comm

drappa 8/03- 73.80= 60 ercial
12- 1210084
2016 6

2 | Ayanur | Veeraga | 1525 | 35936 |1100*29 | 106209 |7 acre | Comm
Manjun | ranakop | 1/25- | 0 946.41= |90 16 ercial
ath pa 10- 1098035 gunta

2016 0 (29946.
41 k.m)

3 |[Manjul | Veeraga | 1525 | 60720 | 1100*50 |179461 |5060 Comm
a ranakop | 1/25- 60= 1855 | 8 ercial
Manjun | pa 10-
ath 2016

4 | Ayanur | Veeraga | 1525 | 48580 | 1100*40 | 143568 |4048 Comm
Santhos | ranakop | 8/25- 4.8= 6 ercial
h pa 10- 1484266

2016
Total 258976
54
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62. Financial Resources of Authority:

The Authority is not getting any financial or grants from the government. The
finances are almost self earned and generated. l.e through formation of layouts,
corner sites commercial site sales, building tax, water tax, ground tax at the time
private layout approval, NOC fee developmental charges, formation is new layouts
and collection of all dues and other sources .Action may be taken to improve the

financial status of Authority with new activities.

(63) cases in Court, Misappropriation of Funds and Lokayukta Cases

During the period of Audit no such incidents as per the records available to
the Audit. However an Enquiry to this effect issued to obtain the information vide
No 20/05-06-2017 no information is furnished to Audit.

64. Moveable and unmovable assets Register and its maintains

No register of assets such as furniture’s, computer equipments and other
valuable assets is produced for audit. This should be done duly taking all the
materials in to accounts and to be produced during next audit. Further in the
development layout by the authority no assets such as extension of parks, public
Amenity sites and any other assets belongs to the authority is not maintained in
consolidated way as such request to enumerate all such assets layout wise and

category wise without fail as per KFC article 164 and 174 with due attestation from

the competent Authority.
65. Audit fee:
(Amount in rupees)
Sl Particulars Amount
No
A Part-1 (Total financial transactions)
1 | Total Receipts of the year 2017-18 * 16,72,63,580
2 | Total Payments of the year 2017-18 * 19,50,51,773
Total A3 * 36,23,15,353
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B | Part-2(To be deducted)
1 | Taxes paid * 16,04,823
2 | Service Tax * 1,97,424
3 | KTCP18 Fee * 5,40,050
4 | Akrama Sakrama Amount paid * 2,01,166
5 | EMD Refunded * 36,12,324
6 | Cessto Govt * 0
7 | Cess paid * 12,706
8 | Investments * 12,78,03,590
9 | Transfers (from one SB to another SB) * 26,23,115
10 | Adjustment of uncashed Checque * 53,723
11 | Bank SB interest * 62,05,956
Total B 14,28,54,877
Net Transactions (Considerable mount to 21,94,60,476
levy the Audit Fee)

Audit fee @20 paise for Rs.100/- Total fee leviable Rs.13,49,21,318/-
1349121318 * 0.20/100=269842.6 say Rs 269843/-

Total Amount of Audit fee payable by the Authority is Rs.4,38,921/- for the
year 2017-18. And total payable amount is as follows (Amount in Rs)

Particulars Amount
Opening Balance As on 01-04-2017 4,38,921
Audit fee for 2017-18 demand 2,69,843
Total 7,08,764
Audit fee paid during 2017-18 4,38,921
Closing Balance As on 31-03-2018 2,69,843

As contemplated an amount of Rs.4,38,921/- is paid towards audit fees and
challan furnished to the audit

Total demand being Rs. 17,75,684/- out of which Rs. 13,36,763/- is paid. The
Amount of balance being Rs. 4,38,921/- is to be paid as such requested to Remit the
Balance Amount to the head of Account 0070-60-00-0-01.
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(66) General opinion and conclusion of the Audit Report

Prompt action is needed in complaining para in the previous years audit Para.
Annual budget must be prepared based on the actual receipts and expenditure of the
authority. It is essential to got approve the C & R rules to its employees by the
government to provide promotion and pension benefit. the opinion of the audit is
authority has to improve the financial status with activities such as formation of new
layout ,complex etc, the assets and liabilities register should be maintained in a
consolidated way i.e., assets of authority such as park <CA sites are to be accounted.
The authority has taken suitable action to deposit its fund in nationalized bank. It is
essential to take confirmation letter from the concerned bank end of the financial
year.

In general the overall keeping records is satisfactory and need to update them
punctually and Accurately.

This report 1s issued as per the directions of the “Additional Director” of the

state audit and accounts department Bangalore zone.
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(Annexure-1 Para-6)

Statement showing the details of amount kept under Objection amount
proposed for recovery in the Audit reports
(from the period 1988-89 to 2016-17)

Sl no Period Objection Recovery Remarks
Amount Amount

1 |1988 to 1989-90 2228582 471003
2 11990-91 1841071 649144
3 [1991-92 384498 92714
4 11992-93 95822 311729
5 11993-94 349330 206736
6 |1994-95 And 1995-96 672999 26951
7 11996-97 1360251 267788
8 11997-98 860909 234602
9 11998-99 874296 274052
10 |1999-2000 9195567 849653
11 | 2000-2001 313731 13758327
12 | 2001-02 2696377 166258
13 | 2002-03 1432092 121840
14 | 2003-04 8176174 5152
15 | 2004-05 2948945 51544
16 | 2005-06 774823 233768
17 | 2006-07 345201 0
18 |2007-08 451904 5916
19 |2008-09 1662139 4724959
20 |2009-10 77900 0
21 |2010-11 0 6610
22 |2011-12 44400 16121
23 |2012-13 25644 0
24 | 2013-14 0 318950
25 |2014-15 4753931 930017
26 |2015-16 5763880 330890
27 |2016-17 3866201 350664

Total 51196667 27205388
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Annexure 2 Para 9

Statement showing the details receipts as per budget, receipts as per
revise budget & Actual receipts & variations for the
year 2017-18

(Rs in lakhs)
Sl Particulars Expected Revised budget Actuals
No receipts as per | (Rs. In lakhs)
budget (Rs. In
lakhs)
1 | Cost of CA site 300.00 169.10
reserved
2 | Sale of sites 157.00 5.34
3 | Auction of corner & 500.00 0.00
commercial sites
4 | Lease amount of 0.10 0.01
sites
5 | Application fee 2.00 0.02
6 | Registration fee 1.00 0.01
7 | Water tax 0.50 0.00
8 | Site & Building Tax 15.00 10.39
9 | KTCP 18 fee 50.00 61.17
10 | Inspection charges 60.00 68.75
11 | Ground rent 0.00 0.36
12 | Building license 0.00 0.03
13 | Private layout 200.00 330.82
approval
14 | Single site 50.00 20.57
Total 1335.60 0.00 666.57

34




Annexure 3 Para 9

Statement showing the details of receipts as per budget, revised budget &
variations for the year 2017-18

Sl Details Expected Revised Actuals
No budget budget
(Rs lakhs) (Rs lakhs)
1 | Salary and allowance of 118.30 81.48
officers/staff
2 | Pension for officers & 13.00 26.88
deputed staff
3 | Meeting refreshments 1.50 0.47
4 | Printing charges 2.50 3.26
5 | National festival 1.50 1.29
celebration
6 | Purchase of new vehicle 0.00 0.00
7 | Land compensation 160.00 0.00
Total 296.80 0.00 113.38
Sd

Joint Director

Local Audit Amendment circle
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Annexure-4 Para-11
Details of uncashed cheques for march-2018
SBM, Vinobanagar branch, Shimoga (SB)

SI Name Ch.no Date Amount

No

1 | Your Self 963851 10-04-2017 480.00

2 | Computer House, 963881 02-05-2017 369.00
Shimoga

3 | Abhiram Digital 116174 23-08-2017 4500.00
Photo And Video

4 | Marketing and 567481 05-02-2018 21094.00
Communication

5 | R. Ramesh 805061 09-03-2018 10000.00

6 | S.Nagaraj 804983 22-03-2018 1000.00

7 | Mescom 804986 31-03-2018 7178.00

8 | Mescom 804987 31-03-2018 453.00

45074.00
Canara Bank S.M.C. Malligenahalli-2907101006445

Sl Name Chno Date Amount

No

1 | Sudhir Gurunath, 027349 13-06-2017 12210.00
Pattadakallu

2 | A.R. Gangadhara 027389 10-10-2017 114300.00

3 | Santhosh Kumar 702360 19-01-2018 27330.00

4 | Savitha 702371 21-03-2018 12210.00

5 | Praveen Kumar 702373 22-03-2018 36330.00

6 | G.R. Shubha 702374 22-03-2018 10900.00

7 | Gopala rao 702375 22-03-2018 27330.00

8 | E. Doreswamy 702378 22-03-2018 91339.00

9 | Mescom 702379 22-03-2018 2470.00

10 | Manjula 696901 31-03-2018 12210.00

11 | Mahesh Kumar 696902 31-03-2018 27330.00

12 | Girish 696903 31-03-2018 62800.00
Total 436759.00
Total (1+2) 481833.00

The total uncashed cheques for March-2018 Rs. 4,81,833.00
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Annexure-5 and 6 (Para-13)

Shivamogga-Bhadravathi Urban Development Authority, Shivamogga
Consalidated Receipts for the year 2017-18

Sl Details of Income Total
No
2 3

I Site Section
1 Site Value 534600.00
2 Action of Corner on commercial sites 0.00
3 Interest on site/CA/Complex Value 148294.00
4 CA site value 16910969.00
5 Site Registration Fee 1000.00
6 Lease amount 2310.00
7 Water/Electrical/Road Cutting/UGD 15800.00
8 Penalty for Delay of House/Site Tax 956489.00
9 House Tax 249516.00
10 Site Tax 789349.00
11 Water Tax 0.00
12 Other Tax 200.00
13 Site Khatha Transfer 86270.00
14 Site Application fee (CA Site) 13000.00
15 KTCP 1961, Sec-18 fee 6117092.00
16 Scrutiny fee 6875975.00
17 Building License fee 181397.00
18 Renewal of Building Licence 3500.00
19 Ground rent 36045.00
20 Development/Supervision fee 33082518.00
21 Debris fee 71259.00
22 10% on KTCP 18/Scrutiny/Ground rent/ Debris/Licens 1024836.00

fee
23 15% Penalty 2114884.00
24 Paper Publication fee 0.00
25 Sketch fee 146827.00
26 Slumses 0.00
27 Stray site/Bifurcation/Approval of CA 2057859.00

and Park fee
28 CDP Books sale fee 0.00
29 Lake Cess fee 19872555.00
30 Action of Old Furniture/News Paper and Electrical 785.00

equipment
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31 Commercial Complex Shops Rent 3797816.00
32 Quarters Rent 101500.00
33 Right Information Fee 6106.00
34 SB to SB Transfer 379304.00
35 Registration of Engineer fee 56500.00
36 Tender EMD/Difference Amount 18750.00
37 Bank SB Interest 4488454.00
38 Audit Objection Fee 18354.00
39 Tender Application fee 1000.00
40 Bank Charge 32736.00
41 Bank Adjustment 547115.00
42 Advance Adjustment(House/Festival/Vehicle) 3890.00
43 Retirement Deposit/Contribution/NPS 0.00
44 Petrol Advance/other advance 0.00
45 Uncash Cheque/Cancel Cheque Adjustment 0.00
46 Refund of Advances 37010.00
47 Bank Reconsiciliation 353183.00
48 Authority Employees Retirement Benefit 473319.00
49 Tender Form Fee 0.00
50 Site Measurement fee 1500.00
51 Unencashed Cheques 39839.00
52 Others/Labour Welfare Fund 0.00

Total 101649705.00
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Annexure-6 Para-13

Shivamogga-Bhadravathi Urban Development Authority, Shivamogga

Consalidated Expenditure for the year 2017-18

Sl no Details of Expenditure Total

1 2 3

1 Chairmen Honorarium 127800.00
2 Chairmen TA 3740.00
3 Salary & Alliances 8148484.00
4 Deputed/Authority/Officers/Officials 2688602.00

Retirement/Leave Salary
5 Suurrender Leave Salary 0.00
6 Travelling Allowances 11753.00
7 Contingencies & Stationary 60896.00
8 Postal Stamps 25000.00
9 Purchase and Maintenance of Computer/Xerox 358387.00
Machine

10 Vehicle, Fuel/Repairs 1042018.00
11 National Festival 129440.00
12 Telephone Charges 78814.00
13 Meeting Refreshment 47970.00
14 Functions 44739.00
15 Printing 326794.00
16 Office Electricity Maintenance 158992.00
17 Legal Advisor Fee 218010.00
18 News paper & Magazines 42614.00
19 Advertisement and publications 156505.00
20 Purchase of Furniture/ Computer 211837.00
21 Refund of Akrama Sakrama Deposits 30746.00
22 Outsource Salary 4510130.00
23 Land Compensation 0.00
24 Civil Works 27000.00
25 Water Supply 171894.00
26 Formation of Urgadur Layout 137200.00
27 Layout Cleaning 3717487.00
28 Electric Facility 341035.00
29 Water Supply 197244.00
30 Work Bill Taxes 1375304.00
31 Service Tax On Shops 379304.00
32 Audit Fee/KTCP-18 Fee 1439091.00
33 Shopping Complex/Office Maintenance 71000.00
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34 Others(Health/Education/Sports/Curricular 469400.00
Activities)
35 Dvelopment of Park/ Hi-mask light in Shivamogga- 6062328.00
Bhadravathi
36 Shivamogga-Bhadravathi Beautifications 1803874.00
37 Maintenance of Quarters 563860.00
38 Estimation Fee of Lake Development 763850.00
39 Advances To KRIDL 3290000.00
40 Festival/ Fuel Advance 56500.00
41 Refund of Registration/Site EMD 3370208.00
42 Refund of CA site EMD 207190.00
43 Refund of Lake cess 52100.00
44 SB to SB Transfer 37930.00
45 Bank/Cheque Book Charges 12116.00
46 Refund of Tender EMD/Difference Amount 0.00
47 Investment of Fixed Deposits (SB) 12500000.00
48 Bank Reconsiliation 1002325.00
49 Survey Charges of Atal Bihari VVajapayee Layout 2" 85680.00
Stage
50 Other Development Works 344544.00
Total 57243117.00
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Annexure-7A Para-13
01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 Abstract

As per Office Account

Opening Balance 81856909
Credit 101649705
Total 183506614
Expenditure 57243117
Balance 126263497

Annexure-7B, Para-13

Shivamogga-Bhadravathi Urban Development Authority-2017-18

Monthly Receipt And Expenditure Detail

As per Office Account

As per Bank Account

Month Receipt Expenditure Receipt Expenditure
April-2017 10083377 3015009 10079877 2353888
May-2017 14637252 8519911 14600913 6387604
June-2017 5157371 4700760 5157371 6854012
July-2017 3799149 3167998 3799149 3728148
August-2017 11959587 3220651 11959587 3298772
September-2017 2876572 3463087 2876572 3577586
October-2017 6669440 3931982 6669440 1313286
November-2017 4593111 2893304 4593111 5293637
December-2017 11090738 2904604 11090738 2824608
January-2018 14843986 2178646 14843986 2419269
February-2018 8813094 6734863 8813094 5886873
March-2018 7126028 12512302 7126028 13133563
Total 101649705 57243117 101609866 57070246
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Annexure 7C Para-13
Shivamogga urban development Authority
Statement showing the details of general receipts & Expenditure for the year 2017-18 & closing balance as on 31-03-2018

vinobanagar, Shimoga

Sl ng Name of Bank Account No O.B Yearly Total Yearly Dt:31-3-2018
Receipt Expenditure | Closing balance
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 | SBM, Vinobanagar 64024671589 17886575 78271867 96158442 47726914 48431528
Branch , Shimoga
2 | SBM, Vinobanagar 54004670107 151307 0 151307 649 150658
Branch, Shimoga
3 | SBM, Vidyanagar 64022431561 2941511 108525 3050036 30746 3019290
Branch
Shimoga
4 | SBM, Vidyanagar 64037207087 5237905 195103 5433008 0 5433008
Branch CA, Shimoga
5 | SBM, Vinobanagar 64115799642 249900 9309 259209 0 259209
Branch
(Building License ),
Shimoga
6 Canara Bank, 2907101006445 21623401 1235617 22859018 4581199 18277819
Vinobanagar (Ma.b),
Shimoga
7 Canara Bank, 2907101008936 18745720 20218377 38964097 3506069 35458028
Vinobanagar, Shimoga
8 Canara Bank, 2907101012447 14017243 730297 14747540 596232 14151308
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9 Indian Overseas Bank, | 9645 824751 83373 908124 420329 487795
Bhadravathi(SB)
10 | Indian Overseas Bank, | 9644 36780 2201 38981 0 38981
Bhadravathi(SB)
11 | Indian Overseas Bank, | 16276 141816 415732 557548 1675 555873
Bhadravathi(SB)
12 | E Tax Account, 64158915751 0 379304 379304 379304 0
Shimoga
Total 81856909 | 101649705 | 183506614 57243117 126263497
Annexure-8 Para-15
Shimoga urban Development Authority
2017-18 Advance Balance Details
Abstract
Sl Advance Balance Details Advance Balance | 2017-18 Advance Total 2017-18 Date-31-03-2018
No Amount Advance Balance advance
Adjustment
1 water supply system 8019563 0 8019563 0 8019563
2 Forest department towards 800 0 800 0 800
greenery of the layout
3 Public works section 202862 0 202862 0 202862
4 Vehicle Fuel Advance 12110 91500 103610 28000 75610
5 Land acquisition Section 150500 0 150500 0 150500
Total Amount 8385835 91500 8477335 28000 8449335
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Annexure-8(1) Para-15
For the Year 2017-18 Advance Balance Details

Water Supply
Sl Name Ch no/Date Advance Advance Adjustment
No Purpose Amount
838428/04-08-1993 Gopala Gowda Extn Water Suppl 42,563.00
: _ --/05-05-1998 J.H.P. Water Supply Survey 25,000.00
Executive Engineer, i
1 KUWS & D Board 148857/23-03-2004 Gadikoppa towards UGD sketch 10,000.00]  Not Adjusted
Survey Plan
-- Kuvempu Extn Water Supply 9,00000.00
905106/02-11-2010 Malligenahalli Extn Water Supply 67,12,000.00
247143/26-02-2010 J.H.P. Extn Water Suplly 3,30,000.00
Total 80,19,563.00
Abstract
2016-17 Old Advance 2017-18 Advance Total 2017-18 Adjustme Balance
8019563 0 8019563 0 8019563
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Annexure8(2) para-15

Shivamogga Urban Develoment Authority

For the Year 2017-18 Advance Balance Details of Authority Layout

Hasareekarana
Sl Name Ch no/Date Advance Advance Adjustment
no Purpose Amount
1 | D.C.F. Shimoga 758150/17-06-1994 | Supply of Tree guard 800.00 Not Adjusted
Total 800.00
Abstract
For the year 2016-17 Old 2017-18 Advance Total 2017-18 Balance
Advance Adjustment
800 0 800 0 800
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Annexure-8(3) Para-15

Shivamogga Urban Development Authority
For the Year 2017-18 Advance Balance Details

Work Section
Sl no Name Ch no/Date Advance Advance Adjustment
Purpose Amount
1 | Kashinath, Shilpi, Contractor 270098/04-07-1987 | Vinobanagar 1% Stage park Play 5000.00
ground Atlas
2 | Kashinath, Shilpi, Contractor 131650/07-09-1987 | Vinobanagar 1* Stage park Play 4000.00
ground Atlas
3 | K.P.C.Bangalore, Ltd 819579/17-07-1993 | Supply of Transformer 65665.00 Not Adjusted
4 | A.S. Rangappa, Contractor 923986/30-11-1992 | Commercial Complex Works 23197.00
5 | Shyamasundar Architect 333564/26-02-1994 | Building design 5000.00
6 | Mrs|| Kruthi Bangalore 678351/25-11-2002 | Preparation of documentary in respg  100000.00
of sbuda development works
Total 2,02,862.00
Abstract
For the year 2016-17 Old 2017-18 Advance Total 2017-18 Adjustment Balance
Advance
202862 202862 202862
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Annexure-8(4) Para-15

Shivamogga Urban Development Authority

For the Year 2017-18 Advance Balance Details

Sl Name Cq No/Date Advance Detail Amount Adjustment
no
1 | S.G.Sadananda, J.E 28-04-1984 Vehicle Purchase 2500.00
23-08-1985 Transfer Grant 550.00

2 | T.C.Krishna Swamy, SLO 796639/31-07-1993 Transfer Grant 2560.00
3 | E.Nagaraj, Outsource Driver, 364124/29-04-2016 Fuel Charge 2000.00

SBUDA
4 | Murthy, Outsource Driver, 628478/18-02-2017 Fuel Charge 1500.00

SBUDA
5 | Shivanna, Driver 628541/22-03-2017 Fuel Charge 1500.00
6 | Shivanna, Driver 628551/24-03-2017 Fuel Charge 1500.00
7 | Festival advance 628558/27-03-2017 Festival advance 25000.00
8 | Murthy, Outsource Driver, 963861/10-04-2017 Fuel Charge 1500.00 Not Adjusted

SBUDA
9 | Suresh Babu S Patel, 963877/26-04-2017 5000.00

SBUDA
10 | E. Nagaraja, Outsource 364129/31-05-2017 Fuel Charge 2000.00

Driver, SBUDA
11 | Sharath, Outsource Driver, 130871/27-06-2017 Fuel Charge 1500.00

SBUDA
12 | Venugopala, Surveyer 116158/05-08-2017 Advance for 10000.00

Malligenhalli
resdidencal layout
records

13 | Shivanna, Driver 116172/19-08-2017 Fuel Charge 1500.00 Not Adjusted
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14 | Murthy, Outsource Driver, 543760/02-11-2017 Fuel Charge 2000.00
SBUDA

15 | Sharath, Outsource Driver, 964236/08-11-2017 Fuel Charge 2000.00
SBUDA

16 | Jagadish, Advocate 964256/21-11-2017 | A b v p leelavati case 10000.00

court advance fee

17 | Murthy, Outsource Driver, 964263/10-04-2017 Fuel Charge 2000.00
SBUDA

18 | E. Nagaraja, Outsource 567458/27-01-2018 Fuel Charge 2000.00
Driver, SBUDA

19 | Sharath, Outsource Driver, 805031/22-02-2018 Fuel Charge 2000.00
SBUDA

20 | Shivanna, Driver 805031/22-02-2018 Fuel Charge 2000.00

21 | E. Nagaraja, Outsource 805046/02-03-2018 Fuel Charge 2000.00
Driver, SBUDA

22 | Sharath, Outsource Driver, 805056/06-03-2018 Fuel Charge 2000.00
SBUDA
Total 84610.00

Abstract
For the year 2016-17 | 2017-18 Advance Total 2017-18 Adjustment Balance
Old Advance
12110 91500 103610 19000 84610
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Annexure-8(5) Para-15
Advanced Balance Details of 2017-18
Land Acquisition

Sl Name Ch no/Date Advance purpose Advance Adjustment
No Amount
1 | Basappa S/o Kariyappa 271812 to 281817/01-07- Alkola land Purchase 10,000.00
And others 1987
2 | Anandappa 744055/17-03-1988 Bhoo swadhinada Babtu 5,000.00
3 | Tazuddin High court Advocate, 18-09-1995 Authorty Legal advisce fee 5,000.00
Bangalore
4 | Tazuddin High court Advocate, 571404/16-04-1997 WAL1/93-97 Zllani Mask 2,000.00
Bangalore Committee
5 | Tazuddin High court Advocate, | 205650-443/03-11-1997 6,000.00
Bangalore
6 | Tazuddin High court Advocate, 108279/20-02-1998 1,000.00 N
0
Bangalore Adjustment
7 | Tazuddin High court Advocate, 206701/04-07-1998 Wp No0-1821/97 Shimoga 2,000.00
Bangalore Subbanna And Others
8 | Tazuddin High court Advocate, 707006/12-08-1998 3,000.00
Bangalore
9 | Tazuddin High court Advocate, 2046677/04-09-1998 2,000.00
Bangalore
10 | Tazuddin High court Advocate, 79038/03-04-1999 Court Cases fee 9,000.00
Bangalore
11 | Tazuddin High court Advocate, 821351 Suvarnamma WP 1389 1,000.00
Bangalore
12 | Tazuddin High court Advocate, 750122/22-01-2000 WP 4329/99 N.G.Umesh writ 30,000.00 :
Not Adjusted

Bangalore

Appeal fee
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13 | Tazuddin High court Advocate, 756810/16-01-2001 WP 5470/71 Shimoga 10,000.00
Bangalore Subbanna
14 676930/03-04-2001 WP 19294/2000 N.G. Umesh 5,000.00
writ Appeal fee
15 | Ramadas S Advocate 337726/13-01-1994 Legal advice fee 1,000.00
16 | S Mahesh High Court 677673/14-08-2002 Court Case Details 6,000.00
Advocate 1.WP No. 4155/ Rs.2000/-
2.WP No. 1685 /Rs.2000/-
3.WP N0.24616 /Rs.2000/-
17 | S. Rangaswamy, High Court 757006/22-02-2001 WP 19294/2000 5,000.00
Advocate, Bangalore
18 | Menasinakayi & Menasinakayi 147195/22-05-2004 Land Acquisition Section 15,000.00
Advocate, Banagalore
19 | Indiramma W/o Late 055049/11-04-2014 1.H.M. Nazeer 3,000.00
Veerabhadrappa, Advocate 2.B.Krishnappa S/o Basappa
20 | Jagadeesh, Advocate 071817/01-08-2014 1.Case No0.OS. no 883/13
2.E X- 31/2014
3.LA Miss - 29/13 10,000.00
4.LA Miss - 20/13
21 | Tazuddin High Court, 086626/09-12-2014 Case No-PDA 30/14-15 Others 14500.00
Bangalore
22 | S Mahesh, Advocate 919043/19-01-1999 Court Case 2000.00
23 | Jagadeesh, Advocate 583640/19-10-2005 WA-4155/02 Zilani Masc Com 5000.00
24 | E. Nagaraja, Outsource Driver 086575/18-11-2014 0S.no-606/14 2500.00
Total 1,55,000.00
Abstract
For the year 2017-18 Old Advance 2017-18 Advance Total 2017-18 Adjustment Balance
155000 0 155000 0 155000
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Proforma 9(kandike 16)

List of cases pending for disposal before Hon’ble Supreme Court of India as on 31-03-2018

Details of disputed proporieg
Sl Survey no. Extent | Year of Admission Litigation Name of the Status of the case | Action taken
no site no and case no conducting officer Advocate to forfeit the
representing in the property upon
litigation disposal of
the case
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 ‘ List of C‘ases pending for disposal before Hon’ble Su‘lpreme Court of Il’ldiT as on 31-03-2018 ‘
Nil
List of Cases pending for disposal before Hon’ble High Court of India as on 31-03-2018
1 Gadikoppa 01-06 WP 39522/2010 N T Danalakshmi SriAV Pending listed on
Survey No.88 WP 50680/2013 Manager, SUDA, Gangadharappa 09-06-2016
Shimoga Preliminary hearing B
Group
2 | Malligenahalli 02-33 WP N T Danalakshmi SriAV Pending listed on
Survey No.40 43548/44297/2011 | Manager, SUDA, Gangadharappa 17-12-2013
Shimoga Preliminary hearing B
Group
3| JH Patel Layout| Upper WP 2998/2012 N T Danalakshmi SriAV The Civil court given
(Upper Tunga Tunga Manager, SUDA, Gangadharappa judgement in the
Project) Project Shimoga favour
of authority. But UTP
office submitted appeal
4 | Malligenahalli 0-37 WP 23032/2013 N T Danalakshmi SriAV Pending listed on
Survey No.35/2 Manager, SUDA, Gangadharappa 27-11-2015 in
Shimoga admission
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Urgadur Survey | 60-31 WP N T Danalakshmi SriAV Pending listed on
n0.340 to 357 51951/51955/2013 | Manager, SUDA, Gangadharappa 25-11-2014
Shimoga preliminary hearing
B Group
Sominakoppa, 01-28 WP 15244/2014 N T Danalakshmi SriAV Pending listed on
Survey no.9 Manager, SUDA, Gangadharappa 29-04-2014 in
Shimoga preliminary hearing.
Court has ordered
to issue notice to
respondent
Sominakoppa 02-35 MFA 1662/2014 N T Danalakshmi SHAV
Survey no.128/2 Manager, SUDA, Gangadharappa
Shimoga
Sominakoppa 06-00 C/W MFA N T Danalakshmi SriAV Pending posted on
Survey no.9 1663/2014 Manager, SUDA, Gangadharappa 18-04-2016 in
Shimoga admission
Sominakoppa 05-13 C/W MFA N T Danalakshmi SHAV
Survey no.13 1664/2014 Manager, SUDA, Gangadharappa
Shimoga
Mulkere 35*70 C/WMFA N T Danalakshmi SriAV Pending Posted on
Survey no.36P 3269/2016 Manager, SUDA, Gangadharappa 02-02-2016 in
Shimoga preliminary hearing.
Court has ordered to
issue emergent notice
to respondents
Urgadur, 7-14 WP 11479/11483 N T Danalakshmi SriAV Pending Posted on
Survey n0.353 2016 LAQ Manager, SUDA, Gangadharappa 18-03-2016 in

Shimoga

preliminary hearing.

Court has ordered to

Issue emergent notice
to respondents
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10| J H Patel Layout WP 27436/2012 N T Danalakshmi SriAvV Pending Posted on
Site no.F 87-88 Dismissed on 02-01-|  Manager, SUDA, Gangadharappa 10-02-2015 the
11 Atal Bihari WP 19769/2013 N T Danalakshmi SriAV Pending posted on
vajapayee Manager, SUDA, Gangadharappa 06-11-2013
(Malligenahalli) Shimoga
Site n0.454
12 Kallahalli, Jan-39 WP 37067/2013 N T Danalakshmi SriAV Pending posted on
Survey no-62, 63 (LBRES) Manggr;]_er, SUDA, Gangadharappa | preliminary hearing
imoga
3 List of cases pending for disposal before other civil court as on 31-03-2018
1| Vinobanagara 01-39 | QS no.660/2008LA N T Danalakshmi Sri Ashok B Bhat | Evidence enquiry
1% stage Kallahalli Miss 10/2011 Manager, SUDA, stage
Survey no/53/1 Shimoga
2 Sominakoppa 09-06 LA Miss 44/2001 N T Danalakshmi Sri Jagadish Reserved for final
Survey no.126 LAC 15/2 Manager, SUDA, judgement
Shimoga
3 Sominakoppa 03-00 | LAC 155/99 QS 223| N T Danalakshmi Sri Jagadish Reserved for final
Survey no.124 MA 37/2011 Manager, SUDA, judgement
Shimoga
4 | Malligenahalli QS n0.995/2010 N T Danalakshmi Smt Usha Evidence enquiry
Survey no.40 Manager, SUDA, stage
Shimoga
5 Urgadur 60-39 QS N0.08/2012 N T Danalakshmi Smt Usha Evidence enquiry
Survey no.340 to Manager, SUDA, stage
357 Shimoga
6 Thyavara 03-01 LA Miss 2011-12 N T Danalakshmi Sri Jagadish Evidence enquiry
Chetnahalli Manager, SUDA, stage
Survey no.80P Shimoga
7 | Kuvempu Nagar QS 342/2012 N T Danalakshmi Sri Jagadish The final argument
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A-22 Manager, SUDA, stage
Shimoga
8 Gopishetty QS 127/2012 N T Danalakshmi | Sri Ashok B Bhat | Evidence enquiry
koppa Manager, SUDA, stage
Shimoga
9 | Gopala Survey LAC N T Danalakshmi Sri Jagadish Evidence enquiry
no.76 149/99*220/2012 Manager, SUDA, stage
Shimoga
10 100 ft road LA Miss 45/2004 N T Danalakshmi | Sri Ashok B Bhat | Reserved for final
kasaba Survey Manager, SUDA, Judgement
no.21 Shimoga
11 Milghatta LAC 14/90 EX42/99) N T Danalakshmi Sri Jagadish Evidence Enquiry

Suervey no.100

Manager, SUDA,
Shimoga

stage
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Annexure-10 Para-17

Shivamogga-Bhadravathi Urban Development, Shivamogga
Details of Site EMD Receipt and Payment for the year 2017-18

Month Site EMD Site Registration Refund of site EMD | Refund of Registratio
Receipt Receipt
April-2017 0.00 0.00 288134 0.00
May-2017 0.00 0.00 346546 0.00
June-2017 0.00 0.00 439879 0.00
July-2017 0.00 0.00 43522 0.00
August-2017 0.00 0.00 382705 0.00
September-2017 0.00 0.00 263703 0.00
October-2017 0.00 0.00 207190 0.00
November-2017 0.00 0.00 244941 0.00
December-2017 0.00 0.00 163190 0.00
January-2018 0.00 0.00 211342 0.00
February-2018 0.00 0.00 214330 0.00
March-2018 0.00 0.00 378216 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 3575398 0.00
Abstract:
As per Audit Report 2017-18

0.B-01-04-2017 138738265.00

Receipts:01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 0.00

Total- 138738265.00

Refund 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 3575398.00

C.B- 135162867.00
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Annexure-11 Para-18
Tender EMD Details

SI No Detail Total
1 0.B-01-04-2017 8433911.00
2 Receipts:01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 216910.00
3 Total- 8650821.00
4 Refund 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 2026484.00
5 C.B- 31-03-2018 6624337.00

Annexure-12 Para-19

Abstract
Shivamogga-Bhadravathi Urban Development Authority, Shivamogga

Sl Deposit A/C Opening| Investment | Reinvestment ( total Deposit Closing
No Details Balance interest encashment Balance
1 |C.A. And Park 78846746 0 0 78846746 0 78846746
Account
2 | Lake Development Account 155032155 2500000 19261356 176793511 0 176793511
3 | Savings Account 99150000 10000000 2492967 111642967 0 111642967
4 | Malligenahalli Account 30000000 0 6463800 36463800 0 36463800
5 | construction of Common Storagg 1003590 0 0 1003590 0 1003590
Tank deposit
Total 364032491 12500000 28218123 404750614 0 404750614
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Annexure-12(1) Para-19
Shivamogga-Bhadravathi Urban Development Authority, Shivamogga
CA and Park Account Deposit Details 2017-18

Sl Bank Name Deposit no Deposit OB | Deposit Total Encashme | Intere Closing Maturity Maturity Remarks
No nt of st Balance Date Amount
Deposit’s
1 SBM, Vinobanagar | 36909106385/26-05- 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00 - 9000000 26-05-2018 9637254 | Sl.no-1to 6
2017 Deposit’s Amount
2 SBM, Vinobanagar | 36909106396/26-05- 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00 - 9000000 26-05-2018 9637254 | (Partly)
2017 Rs.900000.00 and
3 SBM, Vinobanagar | 36909106410/26-05- 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00 - 9000000 26-05-2018 9637254 | Interest Amount is
2017 Deposited in Sl.no-
4 SBM, Vinobanagar | 36909106421/26-05- 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00 - 9000000 26-05-2018 9637254 | 7
2017
5 SBM, Vinobanagar | 36909106432/26-05- 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00 - 9000000 26-05-2018 9637254
2017
6 SBM, Vinobanagar | 36909106465/26-05- 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00 - 9000000 26-05-2018 9637254
2017
7 SBM, Vinobanagar | 36909106454/26-05- 3946746 0.00 3946746 0.00 - 3946746 26-05-2018 4963928
2017
8 Canara Bank, 2907401002798/15 5000000 0.00 5000000 0.00 - 5000000 07-12-2018 1406558
Vinobanagar
9 Canara Bank, 1820303000075/9/06- 10000000 0.00 1000000 0.00 - 1000000 03-01-2019 7886313
Sheshadripura 01-2018
10 | Vijaya Bank, SR 129903311007803/5- 5000000 0.00 5000000 0.00 - 5000000 06-12-2018 11282396
Road 12-2017
11 | Canara Bank, Main | 521307000167/3/22- 9900000 0.00 9900000 0.00 - 9900000 19-03-2018 11282396
Branch 06-2017
Total 78846746 0.00 78846746 0.00 - 78846746 0 91369381
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Annexure-12(2) para-19

Shivamogga-Bhadravathi Urban Development Authority, Shivamogga
Fixed Deposit Details 2017-18( Lake Development Cess Account )

SI. | Bank Name Deposit no Deposit OB | Deposit Total Encashme | Interes Closing Maturity Date| Maturity Remarks
N nt of t Balance Amount
0 Deposit’s
2907401003644/ 12000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-09-2016
2907401003644/ 0.00 0.00 5000000 0.00 0.00 5000000 25-09-2018 5333008 | interest SI
1 Canara Bank, | 9/25-09-2017 nol
Vinobanagar | 2907401003644/ 0.00 0.00 7000000 0.00 0.00 7000000 25-09-2018 7466211 deposit
25-09-2017 reinvested
2907401003644/ 0.00 4489326 4489326 0.00 0.00 4489326 25-09-2018 4788323
25-09-2017
2 | CanaraBank, | 2907401003647/ 5000000 0.00 5000000 0.00 0.00 5000000 12-11-2018 7762128
Vinobanagar 11-12-2017
521401005378/6 10000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14-08-2018 0.00
/14-08-2016 interest Sl
3 Canara Bank, | 521401005378/1 0.00 0.00 9000000 0.00 0.00 9000000 14-08-2018 9623051 no 1
Main Branch | 1/14-08-2017 deposit
521401005378/1 0.00 4609282 4609282 0.00 0.00 4609282 14-08-2018 4938128 | reinvested
2/14-08-2017
4 | Canara Bank, | 2907401003647/ 1000000 0.00 1000000 0.00 0.00 1000000 12-11-2018 1477245
Vinobanagar 39/11-12-2016
5 | CanaraBank, | 2907401003647/ 1000000 0.00 1000000 0.00 0.00 1000000 12-11-2018 1477245
Vinobanagar 40/11-12-2017
6 | CanaraBank, | 2907401003647/ 1000000 0.00 1000000 0.00 0.00 1000000 12-11-2018 1477245
Vinobanagar 41/26/11-12-
2016
7 | Canara Bank, | 2907401003647/ 1000000 0.00 1000000 0.00 0.00 1000000 12-11-2018 1477245
Vinobanagar 27/11-12-2016
8 | CanaraBank, | 2907401003647/ 5000000 0.00 5000000 0.00 0.00 5000000 12-11-2018 7386222
Vinobanagar 22/11-12-2016
9 | CanaraBank, | 1820303000078/ 1000000 0.00 1000000 0.00 0.00 1000000 01-06-2019 1406760
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Vinobanagar

9/06-01-2018

10 | Indian Bank, 6291430345/ 5000000 0.00 5000000 0.00 0.00 5000000 12-08-2018 7262592
Shivamogga 08-12-2017
11 | Canara Bank, | 0521401005378/ 5000000 0.00 5000000 0.00 0.00 5000000 16-11-2018 7132945
Main Branch 13/16-11-2017
12 | Canara Bank, | 1820401002556/ 5000000 0.00 5000000 0.00 0.00 5000000 01-06-2019 9599415
Sheshadripura | 80/06-01-2018
m Branch
13 | Canara Bank, | 2907401003647/ 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00 0.00 9000000 11-03-2018 9599415
Vinobanagar 33/03-11-2017
14 | Canara Bank, | 2907401003647/ 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00 0.00 9000000 11-03-2018 8532813
Vinobanagar 20/27-10-2016 Interest of
2907401003647/ 8000000 0.00 8000000 0.00 0.00 8000000 11-03-2018 7368681
Sl no
21/27-10-2016 13.14.15
Canara Bank, | 2907401003647/ 0 6908561 6908561 0.00 0.00 6908561 12-07-2018 3108442 19}3 —
15 | Vinobanagar 36/07-12-2017 deposit
16 | Canara Bank, | 0524401006054/ 2500000 0.00 2500000 0.00 0.00 2500000 22-12-2018 7368681 reinvested
SM Circle 1/22-12-2017
17 | Vijaya Bank, 1299033110078 2500000 0.00 2500000 0.00 0.00 2500000 12-07-2018 3108442
SR Road, 05/06-12-2017
Shimoga
18 | Canara Bank, | 2907401003829/ 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3193509
Vinobanagar 3/14-07-2016
2907401003829/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9720082 15-07-2018 0.00
15-07-2016
2907401003829/ 0.00 727766 727766 0.00 0.00 727766 15-07-2018 10392982
15-07-2016
2907401003829/ 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 778147
15-07-2016 Interest of
2907401003829/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9720082 15-07-2018 0.00 | Slno18
19 Canara Bank, | 15-07-2016 deposit
Vinobanagar | 2907401003829/ 0.00 727766 727766 0.00 0.00 727766 15-07-2018 reinvested
8/15-07-2018 insl no
2907401003647/ 132155 0.00 132155 0.00 0.00 0.00 15-07-2018 778147 19,20

28
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2437401001348/ 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Canara Bank, | 1/14-07-2016
20 Kuvempu 2437401001348/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9000000 15-07-2018 9623051
Road, 15-07-2017
shivamogga | 2437401001348/ 0.00 1358491 1358491 0.00 0.00 1358491 17-07-2018 1452537
15-07-2017
Canara Bank, | 3066401000094 8000000 0.00 8000000 0.00 0.00 8000000 28-12-2018 9183965
AP.M.C 3/1/28-12-2017
21
Branch,
Shimoga
22 | Canara Bank, | 3066401000094 2000000 0.00 2000000 0.00 0.00 2000000 30-11-2018 2272332
AP.M.C 4/2/28-03-2017
Branch,
Shimoga
23 | Canara Bank, | 2907401004252/ 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00 0.00 9000000 28-03-2018 9637254
Vinobanagar, 28-03-2018
Shimoga
24 | Canara Bank, | 2907401004252/ 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00 0.00 9000000 28-04-2018 9693731
Vinobanagar, | 2/28-03-2017
Shimoga
25 | Canara Bank, | 2907401004252/ 7000000 0.00 7000000 0.00 0.00 7000000 28-05-2018 7582018
Vinobanagar 3/28-03-2017
26 | Canara Bank, | 5236401000180/ 9900000 0.00 9900000 0.00 0.00 9900000 28-03-2018 10600980
SR Road, 1
Shimoga
27 | IDBI Bank, 82508471/15- 0.00 2500000 2500000 0.00 0.00 2500000 13-08-2018 2623891
LLR Road, 11-2017
Shimoga
Total 155032155 | 21321192 | 176661356 0.00 0.00 | 176661356 202423305
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Annexure-12(3) Para-19

Shivamogga-Bhadravathi Urban Development Authority, Shivamogga
Fixed Deposit Details 2017-18( Savings Account)

Sl. | Bank Name Deposit no Deposit’s Deposit Total Encash | Interes] Closing Maturity Maturity | Remark
No OB ment of Balance Date Amount S
Deposit
’s
1 Canara Bank, | 052440100604 5000000 0.00 5000000 0.00 0.00 5000000 | 19-12-2018 6899505
S.M. Circle 4/1/19-12-2017
2 Canara Bank, | 052440100604 1000000 0.00 1000000 0.00 0.00 1000000 | 19-12-2018 1379901
S.M. Circle 5/1//19-12-
2018
3 Canara Bank, | 182030300007 1000000 0.00 1000000 0.00 0.00 1000000 | 06-01-2019 1406760
Sheshadripura | 6/9/24-09-2017
m Branch
4 Canara Bank, | 182040100260 1250000 0.00 1250000 0.00 0.00 1250000 | 06-01-2019 1837198
Sheshadripura | 7/8/06-01-2018
m Branch
5 Panjab 391100840000 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00 0.00 9000000 | 22-02-2018 | 10314400
National 0881/01-03-
Bank, 2017
Shivamogga
6 Syndicate 521401100537 9500000 0.00 9500000 0.00 0.00 9500000 | 24-10-2018 | 10132715
Bank, Gandhi | 8/6/14-08-2016 Interest
Bazar Branch, of Sl no
Shivamogga 6,7,8
7 Syndicate 190040500604 9500000 0.00 9500000 0.00 0.00 9500000 | 24-10-2018 10132715 | deposit
Bank, Gandhi | 08/3/24-10- reinveste
Bazar Branch, | 2017 dinsl
Shivamogga no 9
8 Syndicate 190040500604 1000000 0.00 1000000 0.00 0.00 1000000 | 24-10-2018 2659003
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Bank, Gandhi | 51/3/24-10-
Bazar Branch, | 2017
Shivamogga 0.00 2492967 2492967 0.00| 0.00 2492967 | 27-03-2018 9637254
9 SBM, Vinoba | 64215967648/2 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00| 0.00 9000000 | 27-03-2018 9637254
nagar Branch, | 7-03-2017
Shivamogga
10 | SBM, Vinoba | 64215968494/2 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00| 0.00 9000000 | 27-03-2018 9637254
nagar Branch, | 7-03-2017
Shivamogga
11 | SBM, Vinoba | 64215969793/2 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00| 0.00 9000000 | 28-03-2018 10611404
nagar Branch, | 7-03-2017
Shivamogga
12 | Panjab 391100840000 9900000 0.00 9900000 0.00| 0.00 9900000 | 28-04-2018 9693731
National 2382/28-03-
Bank, 2017
Shivamogga
13 | Canara Bank, | 290740100425 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00 | 0.00 9000000 | 28-05-2018 7582078
Vinobanagar | 3/2/28-03-2017
14 | Canara Bank, | 290740100425 7000000 0.00 7000000 0.00 | 0.00 7000000 | 28-03-2018 9637254
Vinobanagar | 3/1/28-03-2017
15 | Canara Bank, 9000000 0.00 9000000 0.00 | 0.00 9000000
Vinobanagar
16 | Syndicate 290740100425 0.00 5000000 5000000 0.00| 0.00 5000000 | 13-03-2019 5346139
Bank, Gandhi | 3/3/28-03-2017
Bazar,
Shimoga
17 | Syndicate 190040500647 0.00 5000000 5000000 0.00| 0.00 5000000 | 12-03-2019 5346139
Bank, Gandhi | 53/1/13-03-
Bazar, 2018
Shimoga
Total 99150000 | 12492967 111642967 0.00| 0.00 | 111642967 0.00 | 121890704
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Annexure-12(4) Para-19
Shivamogga-Bhadravathi Urban Development Authority, Shimoga
Malligenahalli 2017-18 (Atla Bihari Vajapeyee Extn) Account

Sl| Bank Name Investment Investment| Investment | Total Encashment| Interest| Closing Maturity | Maturity | Remarks
no no OB Balance Date Amount
1 | Canara Bank, | 29073070000143 10000000 0.00| 10000000 0.00 0.00; 10000000 6899505
Vinobanagar | /6/01-12-2016
Branch 2907401002181/10/ 0.00{ 9000000 9000000 0.00 0.00f 9000000 | 01-08-2018| 1379901
01-08-2017
2907401002181/11/ 0.00] 3951916 3951916 0.00 0.00] 3951916 | 01-08-2018| 1406760
01-08-2017
0524301000033/59/ 20000000 0.00| 20000000 0.00 0.00; 20000000 -| 1837198
16-05-2017
0524401005943/1/ 0.00f 7500000 7500000 0.00 0.00[ 7500000 | 15-08-2018| 10314400
15-08-2017 Interest of
Canara Bank 0524401005942/1/ 0.00] 7500000 7500000 0.00 0.00| 7500000 | 16-08-2018| 10132715|SI no 6,7,8
i S.M.Circle,| 16-08-2017 C_iepOSit
Shimoga 0524401005944/ 7500000 7500000 0.00]  0.00] 7500000 | 17-08-2018| 10132715 {ﬁ';‘.v‘?ife;j
17-08-2017 '
0524401005944/ 0.00 1011884 1011884 0.00 0.00f 1011884 | 18-08-2018| 2659003
18-08-2017
Total 30000000 36463800 36433800 0.00 0.00, 36463800 38988113

Amount
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Construction of Common Storage Tank at Private Layout Approved by The SBUDA

Annexure-12(4) Para-19
Shivamogga-Bhadravathi Urban Development Authority, Shivamogga

SI. No Deposit Investment Total Encashment of Maturity Remarks
Deposit’s Amount
1 1003590.00 0.00 1003590.00 0.00 1148499.00
Total 1003590.00 0.00 1003590.00 0.00 1148499.00
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DCB of House Tax of Authority Layouts

Annexure-13 Para-22

Sl Extn Name O.B Demand Total Collection Balance
No 01-04-2017 2017-18 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018
31-03-2018
1 Gopalagowda Extn 0.00 3073.00 3073.00 3073.00 0.00
2 Swamy Vivekananda Exn 0.00 63113.00 63113.00 63113.00 0.00
3 J.H.Patel Extn 0.00 83839.00 83839.00 83839.00 0.00
4 Gopala, 2™ Stage Extn 35152.00 30150.00 65302.00 40901.00 24401.00
5 Kuvempu Nagar Extn 10694.00 35100.00 45794.00 40116.00 5678.00
6 Vinobanagar 4™ &5™ Stage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 Malenadu Extn 6588.00 8100.00 14688.00 9749.00 4939.00
8 Milaghatta, Sy.No-104 0.00 8725.00 8725.00 8725.00 0.00
Total 52434.00 232100.00 284534.00 249516.00 35018.00
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Annexure-14 Para-23
DCB of Ground Tax of Authority Layouts

Sl Extn Name O.B Demand Total Collection Balance
No 01-04-2017 2017-18 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018
31-03-2018
1 Gopalagowda Extn 0.00 26263.00 26263.00 26263.00 0.00
2 Swamy Vivekananda Extn 0.00 177022.00 177022.00 177022.00 0.00
3 J.H.Patel Extn 0.00 216932.00 216932.00 216932.00 0.00
4 Gopala, 2™ Stage Extn 1273.00 40280.00 41553.00 20266.00 21287.00
5 Kuvempu Nagar Extn 5289.00 130560.00 135849.00 97899.00 37950.00
6 Malenadu Extn 45174.00 28100.00 73274.00 39319.00 33955.00
7 Tungabhadra Extn 6310.00 4775.00 11085.00 4105.00 6980.00
8 Atal Bihari Vajapeyi Extn 1628223.00 445824.00 2074047.00 118494.00 1955553.00
9 Vinobanagar, 4,5 Stage 0.00 41122.00 41122.00 41122.00 0.00
10 | Dr|| RML Nagar, 1* Stage 0.00 22010.00 22010.00 22010.00 0.00
11 | Devaraj urs Extn 0.00 2210.00 2210.00 2210.00 0.00
12 | Milaghatta 104 0.00 16660.00 16660.00 16660.00 0.00
13 | LBS Nagar 0.00 1022.00 1022.00 1022.00 0.00
14 | Manjunatha Extn 0.00 6025.00 6025.00 6025.00 0.00
15 | Kallalli Extn 22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 1686269.00 1158805.00 2845074.00 789349.00 2055725.00
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Annexure-16, Para-27

For The Year 31-03-2018 Corner Site Details

Sl Extn Name Site Sg.mtr Available Site
No Measurement

20*30 54.00 2

1 | Swamy Vivekananda (Gadikoppa) 30*40 108.00 10
40*60 216.00 4

9 Dr|| RML Ngara, 30*40 108.00 1

st
1> stage

20*30 54.00 6

3 Gopala, 2" stage & 30*40 108.00 0
Gopala Gowda Extn 40*60 216.00 0
50*80 360.00 0

20*30 54.00 54

Kuvempu Nagar 30*40 108.00 28

4 (Tevara Chatnahalli) 3050 135.00 43
40*60 216.00 41

50*80 360.00 5

5 | Malenadu(Nidhige-Machenahalli) 40*60 216.00 69
6 | Tungabhadra (Bhadravathi) 30*40 108.00 7
20*30 54.00 65

30*40 108.00 65

7 | Atal Bihari Vajapeyi (Malligenahalli) 30*50 135.00 39
40*60 216.00 64

50*80 360.00 20

Total 523
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O.B-
Additions -
Total-
Action-

C.B-

Abstract:

523.00
0.00
523.00
0.00
523.00
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Annexure-17, Para-28

Due from Allotment sites

Sl Name of Extn O.B Demand Total Collection Balance
No 01-04-2017 2017-18 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018
31-03-2018
1 | Gopala Gowda Ext 0.00 278100.00 278100.00 278100.00 0.00
2 | Swamy Vivekananda Ext 0.00 256500.00 256500.00 256500.00 0.00
3 | Vinobanagar, 4™ Stage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 | A.B.V.P.Extn 788327.00 0.00 788327.00 0.00 788327.00
Total 788327.00 534600.00 1322927.00 534600.00 788327.00
Annexure-17A, Para-28
Auction site value collection from the layouts of authority, Shimoga
Sl Name of Extn O.B Demand Total Collection Balance
No 01-04-2017 2017-18 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018
31-03-2018
1 Gopala Gowda Extn 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 Dr||R.M.L, Nagar, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1% stage
3 Gopala 2™ stage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Annexure-18 Para-31
Shivamogga-Bhadravathi Urban Development Authority, Shivamogga

DCB Details of CA sites Allotted to Government and Societies

(01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 DCB)

Sl File] Page Details of Allotted Society OB Demand- Total Collection- Balance Remarks
NG No No 01-04-2017 2017-18 2017-18 31-03-2018
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
President, Manavatha Vidya Kendr 0.00 3148 3148 3148 0.00, Full Amount
1 1 4 , . .
Vinobanagar, Shimoga Remitted
Secretary, Vanitha Vidyalaya, 465 10670 11135 0.00 11135, Full Amount
2 2 7 : . .
Vinobanagar, Shimoga Remitted
Secretary. Malenadu Schedule Cag 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00, Full Amount
3 3 9 : ) /
Society, Shimoga Remitted
Secretary, Sevalal Vidya Trust, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00, Full Amount
4 4 11 ) .
Shivamogga Remitted
President, Aryavaishya Mahajana 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00, Full Amount
5 5 13 A /
Samithi, Shivamogga Remitted
Secretary, Al mohammed Vidya 0.00 0.00 0.00 25601 -25601] Full Amount
6 6 15 ; .
Trust, Shivamogga Remitted
Secretary, Kanaka Vidya Trust, 0.00 11151 11151 11151 0.00, Full Amount
7 7 17 : .
Shivamogga Remitted
President, Ashwini Ayurvedic 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
8 8 24 X . .
Hospital, Shivamogga Remitted
Jnaneshwari Janaseva Trust, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00, Full Amount
9 9 33 : .
Shivamogga Remitted
1d 10 88 Administrators, Sri Taralabalu 2492 13843 16335 13843 2492 Full Amount
Jagadguru Vidya Trust Remitted
Ramakrishna Vidyashrama 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
11 |11 .
Remitted
12 |12 116 Managing Director, Lakshmamma 0.00 0.00, 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Phakirappa Trust, Shivamogga Remitted
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Secretary, Akhila Bharatha Sadhu 21991 27355 49345 27354 21991 12 Installment D
13 |13 120 Shetty Society, Rajajinagar,
Bangalore
Secretary, Brilliant Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
14 |14 132 : . X
Society, Shivamogga Remitted
Secretary, Sri Aravinda Vidya Trus 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
15 |15 143 : X
Bhadravathi Remitted
President Brahmashree Sri Narayal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
16 |16 156 : ) . '
Billava Society, Shivamogga Remitted
Secretary, Ideal Education Society, 54454 10064 64518 0.00 64518 16 Installment D
17 | 17 159 )
Shivamogga
18 |18 164 Secretary, Shivamogga Midtown 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Rotary Charity Shivamogga Remitted
Secretary, District Mucchiga’s 7567 9735 17302 11220 6082 13 Installment D
19 |19 181 : ;
Society, Shivamogga
Secretary, District Ganiga’s Societ) 47910 0.00 47910 9582 38328
20 |21 227 )
Shivamogga
Private Schoola Employees House 362145 0.00 362145 23625 338520
21 | 22 229 . )
Development Society, Shimoga
99 | 23 158 Secretary, District Chalavadi Socia 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Welfare Society, Shivamogga Remitted
23 26 144| Secretary, Nagamma & Halappa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Charitable Trust, Bhadravathi Remitted
od 28 District Backward & Minorities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Welfare Department Remitted
Director, Shivappa Naik Exhibitior 69435 5499 74934 33205 41729
29 29 219 :
& Research Center, Shivamogga
President, Samadhana Trust, 184336 0.00 184336 75000 109336
2 31 262| ...
Shivamogga
21 32 146 Pres_ldent, [_)lstrlct Balija Seva 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Society, Shivamogga
President, Gudigara Society, 0.00 0.00 0.00 6232 -6232| Full Amount
2§ 33 241| . . .
Shivamogga Remitted
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Shivabhadra Trust, Shivamogga 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00, Full Amount
29 35 66 .
Remitted
Sri Vidyajyothi Vidya Trust 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
3 36 .
Remitted
31 37 293 President, Moodahangluru 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00; Full Amount
Subbannaiah Nagaraja Trust Remitted
President, Veerashaiva Welfare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00, Full Amount
32 38 283 . ; .
Mandir, Shimoga Remitted
33 39 238 President, Family Planning 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Association Of India Remitted
Secretary, Private school Employe¢ 5047 7535.00 12582 0.00 12582 Full Amount
34 40 91 . .
house Development Society Remitted
Secretary, Al Mohammed Educatid 108600 0.00 108600 0.00 108600 Full Amount
35 |41 16 . : /
Society, Shivamogga Remitted
36 | 42 214 Secretary, Bethal Brotheren 0.00 55864 55864 0.00 55864 Full Amount
Church(R) Shivamogga Remitted
37 |43 5/2 Secretary, Press Club, Shivamogga 311158 127794 438952 0.00 438952
38 |45 38/2 | Vishwabharathi Vidya Mandir, 7116 0.00 7116 0.00 7116
Shivamogga
39 |46 34/2 | Sharavathi Vidya Trust, Shivamog 484 84 568 0.00 568 Installment Fixeo
40 | 47 42/2 | Vishwabharathi Vidya Mandir, 3428 27871 3706 0.00 3706
Shivamogga
41 |48 40/2 | Global Education Trust, Shivamog 599 0.00 599 0.00 599
42 | 49 60/2 | District president Brahmashri 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00{ Full Amount
Narayana Guru Ediga Mahila Remitted
Sangha(R)
43 |50 285 Secretary Alluri Rural Developmer| 5132 0.00 5132 0.00 5132 Site Cancelled in
Society (R), Bhadravathi Authority
Meeting held on
05-10-2016
44 |51 54/2 | Secretary, Sri Guru 10684 1031 11716 6219 5496

Rudramuneeshwara Vidyavardhak:

Society (R), Kappanahalli,
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Shikaripura

45 |52 58/2 | President, Sri Vidyabharathi 2089469 0.00 2089469 258570 1830899
Education Trust (R), Shivamogga

46 | 53 62/2 | Managing Trust Sri Ramakrishna 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00, Full Amount
Vidyanikethana (R), Shivamogga Remitted

47 | 54 712 Secretary, Mathruchaya Sarvadhari 84956 21496 106452 108674 -2222
Anathashrama, Shimoga

48 | 55 64/2 | President, Medha Shramjeevi 46574 23287 69861 23287 46574
Swasahaya Sangha Hagu Medha
Janangadavara Samithi, Shimoga

49 | 56 80/2 | President, Hoysala Karnataka 423105 714 494531 0.00 494531
Brahmin Society (R), Shivamogga

50 |57 68/2 | Managing Director’s RR Educatior 33432 334 66864 0.00 66864
Trust (R), Shivamogga

51 |58 287 President, Shivamogga City Katik 272480 93120 365600 0.00 365600| Installment Fixe
Society (R), Shivamogga

52 Om Shakthi Mariyamma Seva 254230 0.00 254230 0.00 254230
Samithi, Milaghatta, Shimoga

53 | 64 103/2 | Deputy Director, Pashupalana & 293593 0.00 293593 0.00 293593
Veterinary Medical Department

54 | 65 134/2 | Niyanthrakaru Kanunu Mapana 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Shasthra Elakhe, Shimoga Remitted

55 | 67 100/2 | President, Savinaya Vidya Trust (R 194328 25618 219946 228072 -8126
Shivamogga

56 | 68 117/2 | President, Nandi Vidya Society(R) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Shivamogga Remitted

57 |69 108/2 | Assistant Director Yuvajana Seve ¢ 674324 383720 1058044 0.00 1058044
Sports Department, Shimoga

58 |70 100 | President, Ranjani Trust (R), 132035 137035 269070 137037 132033
Shivamogga

59 |71 66/2 | Secretary Panjaravalli Bhuteshwars 49680 0.00 49680 49970 -290

Annappa Swamy Seva Trust(R),

Shimoga
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60 |72 98/2 | Shimoga District Jangama 0.00 67970 67970 0.00 67970 Full Amount
Archakar’s & Purohita’s Welfare Remitted
Society(R), Shimoga
61 | 74 268 President, Rajarajeshwari Educatio 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Cancelled
Trust, Shivamogga
62 |75 132/2 | President, DKR Education Trust(R 119020 59510 178530 60000 118530
Shivamogga
63 | 76 135/2 | President, Saint Hathiram Memoriz 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] Site Cancelled in
Education Trust, Shivamogga Authority
Meeting held on
05-10-2016
64 |77 110/2 | President, Sevalal Vidya Trust, 123305 0.00 123305 0.00 123305
Shivamogga
65 | 78 104/2 | The International Society For 59359 0.00 59359 0.00 59359
Krishna Consetiousness,
Shivamogga
66 |79 137/2 | President, District Veershaiva 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Employees Welfare Society, Remitted
Shimoga
67 | 80 139/2 | Mukhya Granthalaya Adhikari, 1200385 106275 1306660 0.00 1306660 Due
Center Library Shimoga
68 |81 95/2 | Goodluck Care Center, Shimoga 256582 139602 396184 0.00 396184 Installment
Sanction
69 |82 87/2 | President, Sri Shiradi Sayibaba Se\ 0.00 0.00 0.00 147552 -147552
Samithi(R), Shimoga
70 | 84 115/2 | President, Association Of Civil 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Engineer’s And Architects, Remitted
Shivamogga (R), Shivamogga
71 |86 150 | President, Kanagri Prathishthana, 118660 0.00 118660 0.00 118660 Installment
Shivamogga Sanction
72 |87 Mescom, Shivamogga 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Remitted
73 |89 67/2 | President, MCR, Trust(R), 582600 0.00 582600 0.00 582600
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Shivamogga

74 190 119/2 | President, Mogaveera’s Society(R) 867575 0.00 867575 0.00 867575 Govt order lette
Shivamogga udd/2019
75 191 111 | Taruna Bharathi Vishwastha 0.00 0.00 0.00 60000 -60000 Installment
Mandali(R) Bhdravathi Sanction
76 |92 217 Secretary, District Backward 36605 13881.00 50486 0.00 50486
Employees Society , Shimoga
77 |95 Assistant Director Yuvajana 34436030 0.00 34436030 0.00 34436030
Seva Sports Department
78 |99 Mini Irrigation Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Remitted
79 (104 |19 Al Siddig Welfare RML, Nagar, 25972 7590.00 33562 30710 2852
Shivamogga
80 | 111 |83/2 | President, Sri Sharada Devi 164565 0.00 164565 0.00 164565
Blind Center(R), Shimoga
81 | 141 President, Sahyadri City People 50188 0.00 50188 0.00 50188 Installment
Society, Shimoga Sanction
82 | 195 |152/2 | Mukhya Nirvahaka Adhikari Digar 525208 0.00 525208 0.00 525208
Printing Press L., Mangalore
83 | 205 |154/2 | KPTCL, Shivamogga 5436575 0.00 5436575 0.00 5436575
84 | 210 | 187/2 | Karyanirvahaka Engineer, Karya & 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Palane Vibhaga, Shimoga Remitted
85 | 211 | 188/2 | Karyanirvahaka Engineer, Karya & 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Palane Vibhaga, Shimoga Remitted
86 | 212 | 189/2 | Karyanirvahaka Engineer, Karya & 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Palane Vibhaga, Shimoga Remitted
87 | 213 Sub Registrar Officer, Sub Registrg 936180 0.00 936180 0.00 936180 Cancellation
Office, Gandhinagar, Shimoga
88 | 214 President/Secretary, Sri Veerakesal 135785 0.00 135785 0.00 135785

Hanuman Seva Society(R),
M.Ananda Rao Extn, KSRTC Bus

Stand Behind, Shimoga
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89 | 215 | 156/2 | Secretary, Sri Ma.ni.pra. Kumara 814389 271462.00 1085856 271467 814389 Installment
Prabha Mahaswamigalavar Smarak Sanction
Seva Trust(R), Samsthana Matha,
Jade Soraba Taluk, Shimoga Dist
90 | 216 President, Kerala Society (R), 3" 338022 0.00 338022 0.00 338022| Full Amount
Cross, Garden Area, Shivamogga Remitted
91 | 217 President, Kannada Daivajna 3415262 0.00 3415262 315000 2896205| Installment
Brahmin Society(R), “Rotary Sanction
Bhavan” Rotary Club, Shivamoggs
Reverse Side, 4™ Cross, Krishi
Nagar, Shivamogga
92 | 218 | 175/2 | President, Rama Kshathriya 2820376 430844 3251220 0.00 3251220 Installment
Society(R), MES Convent Beside, Sanction
2" Cross, Pampa Nagar,
Shivamogga
93 | 220 President, Sri Kempegowda 460033 102733 562766 0.00 562766/ Installment
Okkaligas Welfare Society(R), Sanction
Tunga River Right side, Municipal
Surround, Siddeshwaranagar,
Chikkal, Shimoga
94 | 222 | 173/2 | President, District Padmashali 299475 0.00 299475 0.00 0.00(Civil Court case
(Nekara) Society(R), Care/off 0s no 19/2014
Shivamogga City Devanga verdict on
Society/Malenadu Devanga Society 29/3/16 is to to
Hostel, Sri Banashankari Temple cancel by this
Road, Shimoga authority meeting
on 3-10-2017
subject no 9 we
have Cancelled
95 |223 President, Babburu Kamme Seva 4811850 0.00 4811850 0.00 4811850
Trust, Appaji Rao Compound,
Kote Road, Shivamogga
9 | 224 Secreatary, Savitha Mangala 665405 0.00 665405 0.00 665405| Installment
Vadyagarara sangha, J.C.Nagara, Sanction
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Shimoga

97 | 225 President, Sahyadri Women City 0.00 28687.00 28687 28687 0.00| Full Amount
Co-operative Bank(R), Darga Remitted
Complex, Tilak Nagar Main
Road, Shivamogga

98 | 226 | 177/2 | President, Shivamogga Jilla 715415 0.00 715415 0.00 715415 | Installment
Tamilu Vanniyar Gownder Sanction
Samaja seva sangha, “Sri
Mookambika Nilaya”, Ganapathi
Devasthanada Hatthira,
Tippunagara Right side, Gopala,
Shivamogga

99 | 227 President, Vishwakarma 0.00 183415 183415 177415 6000 | Installment
Vividhoddesha Sowhardha Sahaka Sanction
Ni., No-18, J.H.Patel Commercial
Complex, Nehru Road, Shimoga

100 | 228 | 170/2 | Managing Trusty, Prerana 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | Full Amount
Educational And Social Trust(R), Remitted
Prerana Chambers, 2™ Floor, No-
26, Nehru Nagar Main Road,
Akkamahadevi Social Road,
Bangalore

101 | 229 | 160/2 | President Badaganadu Society(R), 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | No Due
No0-20/1, Badaganadu Society
Road, Kumara Park , Bangalore

102 | 230 Managing Trusty, Sri Mahasathi 4327388 0.00 4327388 0.00 4327388 | Installment
Charitable Trust(R), Upparkeri, Sanction
Shivamogga

103 | 231 | 165/2 | President, Women’s 71, 84595 52745 137340 0.00 137340 | Installment
Tilaknagar, 1V Block, Jayanagar, Sanction
Bangalore-560011

104 | 232 President/Secretary, District Banjal -55315 55315 110630 0.00 110630 | Installment
Women Seva Society(R). No,101, Sanction

Shivappanayak Extn, Vinobanagar|
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Shimoga

105

233

President, Karmikara Rakshana
Vedike(R), Shankara Math Road,
Bapuji Nagar, Shimoga

316067

0.00

316067

0.00

316067

Installment
Sanction

106

234

Managing Trusty, Sri Swayam
Prakasha Trust(R), Careoff “Sri
Matha”, Hariharapura, Koppa (T),
Chikkamagalur Dist.

3145023

0.00

3145023

0.00

3145023

Installment
Sanction

107

235

President, Bhadravathi Taluk,
Daivajna Brahmana’s Society(R),
Raghu Lodge, 1* Floor, B.H.Road,
Bhadravathi

1484785

398670.00

1883455

0.00

1883455

108

236

President, Shivamogga Taluk Gor
Bai Pattina Sahakara Society, Ni, [
7, Suda Complex, Vinobanagar,
Shimoga

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Full Amount
Remitted

109

237

Secretary, Sahyadri Sneha
Society(R), Manjunatha Building
Shivamurthy Circle, Shimoga

2146725

0.00

2146725

0.00

2146725

110

238

President, Bahusara Kshathriya
Mahajana Sabha(R), Sri Tulaja
Bhavani Temple, 6™ Cross,
Gandhibajar, Shimoga

4474700

0.00

4474700

50000

4424700

111

239

179/2

President, Taluk Level Kuruhina
Shetty Social Seva Society(R),
Shimoga

0.00

172142

172142

172142

0.00

112

242

182/2

Regional Commissioner(2),
Employees Provident Fund
Organization, Shivamogga

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Full Amol
Remitted

113

243

183/2

Deputy General Manager, Canara
Bank, Kuvempu Road,
Shivamogga

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Full Amount
Remitted

114

240

President, Karnataka Kshathriya

6145000

410820

6555820

0.00

6555820

C.A site Value
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Maratha Parishath(R),
Bhadravathi

Rs.34,81,520.00
Fixed but in OB
it Has wrote as
61,45,000.00 it
has mistake so it
as taken

34,81,520.00
115 | 241 Sahayaka Niyanthrakaru, Sthaliya 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Lekka Parishodhana Varthula Remitted
116 | 244 Jilla Rakshanadhikarigalu, Shimog| 12497004 0.00 12497004 0.00 12497004 Full Amount
Dist Shimoga Remitted
117 | 245 Mayer, City Corporation, Shimoga 10068228 0.00 10068228 0.00 10068228
118 | 246 Taluk Social Welfare Office, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Shimoga Remitted
119 | 140 Secretary, Hebbar Sri Vaishnava 915.00 0.00 915 0.00 915
Upasabha Shimoga
120 | 193 Karnataka State Cricket Associatio 0.00 10000 10000 10000 0.00| Installment
Bangalore Sanction
121 | 194 Secretary, National Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Society Workers Home Developerg Remitted
Society, Shimoga
122 | 198 Secretary, Sathwik Sri Vaishnava 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sabha, Shimoga
123|189 Secretary, Oxford Education Trust, 0.00 14977 14977 0.00 14977 | 1 Installment Dy
Shimoga
124 | 157 Secretary, District Kumbara Societ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Shimoga Remitted
125 247 President, Balamuri 1085302 44437 1129739 0.00 1129739
Siddhivinayaka Society, Shimoga
126 | 248 Defense Estate Officer (DEO) 1783600 0.00 1783600 0.00 1783600

Maji Sainikara Amshadayi

Arogya Yojane(ECHS) Yojana
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Samsthe Raksha Manthralaya,
Govt of Karnataka

127

249

Spoorthi City Rural Development
& Self Employment Training
Center, Harihara

261155

259420

520575

260685

259890

128

250

Vipra Employees Welfare
Society(R), Shimoga

113632

114316

227948

115000

112948

129

251

Rajapura Brahmin Society,
Shimoga

75770

23780

99550

0.00

99550

130

252

Diamond New Blossom School,
Diamond New Blossom Trust(R),
Bommanakatte, Shimoga

0.00

73675

73675

0.00

73675

131

253

Brahmin Seva Society(R), Kote
Road, Shimoga

0.00

349066

349066

0.00

349066

132

254

Balija Sowharda Pattina Sahakari
Ni.,(R), Shimoga

0.00

0.00

0.00

1441000

-1441000

133

255

Jagadguru Shriman
Madhvacharyara Moola Maha
Samsthana Nanjanagudu Sri
Raghavendra Swamigalavara
Matha, Mokkam Manthralaya

0.00

1264454

1264454

0.00

1264454

134

256

Swamy Vivekananda Education
Trust, Shikaipura

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Full Amount
Remitted

135

257

Shivamogga District Drug
Merchants Society, Shimoga

359124

359124

718248

359124

359124

136

258

Hiriya Bhoo Vijnani Khanija Gani
& Bhoo Vijnana Elakhe, Shimoga

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Full Amount
Remitted

137

259

Karmika Kalyana Mandali,
Banagalore

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Full Amount
Remitted

138

215

Kumara Prabha
Mahaswamigalavara Smaraka
Seva Trust(R)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Full Amount
Remitted

139

260

Secretary, Brahmin Cooking

0.00

162000

162000

525925

-363925
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Society, Brahmins Street,
Shivamogga

140

261

President, Sri Kanakadasa Seva
Trust(R), Vinobanagar, Shimoga

0.00

525925

525925

525925

0.00

141

262

Secretary, Indian Education
Trust(R), Tippunagar, Shimoga

0.00

97060

97060

97060

0.00

142

263

President, Akhila Bharatha
Veerashaiva Mahasabha(R), Distri
Unit, Shimoga, ‘Sathwik’ D Block|
1% Cross, 1% Main, Gopala Gowda
Extn, Shivamogga

0.00

158165

158165

158165

0.00

143

264

Secretary, The Christian Brotheren
Fellowship Church, 60Ft Road,
Alkola Road, Vinobanagar, Behing
APMC, Shimoga

0.00

669464

669464

59000

610464

144

265

Managing Trusty, Sahara
Educational Trust(R), RML Nagar,

0.00

104534

104534

104534

0.00

Govt stay

145

266

Vishwastha Mandali Pramukharu, |
Pejawara Matha, Udupi

0.00

753626

753626

753626

0.00

Govt stay

146

267

District Officers, Backward Classe!
Development Department, Shimog

1313148

0.00

1313148

0.00

1313148

147

268

District Officers Minorities
Development Department, Shimog

3219758

0.00

3219758

0.00

3219758

148

269

District Officers, Backward Classe!
Development Department, Shimog

1768345

0.00

1768345

0.00

1768345

149

270

District Officers, Backward Classe]
Development Department, Shimog

2511928

0.00

2511928

0.00

2511928

150

271

District Manager, Karnataka
Minorities Development
Company(R), (Karnataka Govt
Udyama), Shimoga

1661493

0.00

1661493

0.00

1661493

151

272

Secretary, Lakshmamma D

Lakkappa Memorial Infotech,

0.00

185446

185446

0.00

185446




8

Shimoga

152 | 273 Secretary, Goodwill Vividhoddeshi 0.00 157500 157500 0.00 157500
Sowharda Sahakari Nigama,
Shimoga
153 | 274 Adhithi Charitable Trust, Shimoga 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Cancelled
154 | 275 Kanaka Women’s Society, Shimog -50 225971 225971 206475 19446
155 | 276 Secretary, Sriyaga Kshathriya 0.00 100405 100405 100500 -95
Sadhushetty Society, Shimoga
156 | 277 Karyapalaka abhiyanthararu, 992320.00 0.00 992320 0.00 992320
Mescom Shimoga
157 | 278 Karyapalaka abhiyanthararu, 182320 1641480 1823800 0.00 1823800
Mescom Shimoga
158 | 279 Malenadu Devanga Society, 906970 0.00 906970 200000 706970
Shimoga
159 | 280 Assistant Directors, Yuvajana 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Full Amount
Sabaleekarana & Kreeda Departme Remitted
160 | 281 Deputy Director, Social Welfare 1470365 0.00 1470365 0.00 1470365 Full Amount
Department, Shimoga Remitted
161 | 282 Deputy Director, Social Welfare 1614395 0.00 1614395 0.00 1614395 Full Amount
Department, Shimoga Remitted
162 | 283 District Vakf Salaha Samithi, 4412950 0.00 4412950 0.00 4412950
Karnataka Vakf Board, Shimoga
163 | 284 Panchayath Officer, Koteganguru 371385 0.00 371385 0.00 371385
Village Panchayath, Shimoga
164 | 285 MD Syndicate Bank, Shimoga 0.00 1240325 1240325 0.00 1240325
165 | 286 Police Bhrastachaa nigraha dala, 0.00 4573300 4573300 0.00 4573300
Shimoga
166 | 287 Secretary Nagara Devanga Society 0.00 343227 343227 794212 -450985 Full Amount
Shimoga Remitted
167 | 288 Social welfare Department, 0.00 4125150 4125150 4125150 0.00 Full Amount
Bhadravathi, Parishishta Kalyana Remitted
Elakhe, Bangalore
168 | 289 Shimoga Jilla & Gramodyoga 0.00 2738800 2738800 0.00 2738800
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Mandali, Bangalore

169 | 290 Upa Nirdeshakaru Hagu Panchayat 1531170 0.00 1531170 1531170 0.00 Full Amount
Rashtriya Madhyamika Shikshana Remitted
Abhiyana, Shimoga

170 | 291 Assistant Directors, Social welfare 1408895 0.00 1408895 0.00 1408895
department, Shimoga

171 | 292 Social Welfare Department 1921935 0.00 1921935 0.00 1921935

172 | 293 Join Commissioner, Commercial T 2623200 0.00 2623200 0.00 2623200
Department, Shimoga

173 | 294 Join Commissioner, Commercial T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Department, Shimoga

174 | 295 Jilla Antarjala Elakhe, Shimoga 5901707 0.00 5901707 0.00 5901707
Hiriya vijnani nagarasabhe,
Bhadravati

175 | 296 Municipality , Bhadravathi 18480000 0.00 18480000 0.00 18480000

176 | 297 Bhadravathi Municipality, 9349450 0.00 9349450 0.00 9349450
Bhadravathi

177 | 176 Secretary, Little Flower Education 18310 0.00 18310 0.00 18310
Society, Bhadravathi

178 | 298 Rajeev Gandhi Educational and 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rural Development Social Trust

179 | 299 District Sadhu Veershaiva Seva 0.00 671715 671715 0.00 671715
Samithi, Shimoga

180 | 300 Mathrusri Vidyavardhaka Samsthe 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ananya Vidyapeetha, Shimoga

181 | 301 Potaluru Veerabrahmendra Swamy 168105 0.00 168105 0.00 168105
Seva Trust, Shimoga

182 | 302 Secretary, Veerashaiva Seva Samit 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Shimoga
Total Amount 178025008 24700273 202835911 14348045 187984334
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Annexure-19(4) Para-32

Shivamogga-Bhadravathi Urban Development Authority, Shimoga
For the year 2017-18 Handed Over CA sites Details

Sl ) Sy. No Measurement
No Village (Sq M)
1 | Urgadur 65/1 242.83
2 | Purale 15/1, 23, 34/2,3,5 1318.26
3 | Mattodu 155/4-5 520.00
4 | Guddada Arakere 9, 24/1-2 2299.00
5 | Bhairanakoppa 49,56/1 B 2299.00
6 | Korlahalli 19/1-2 763.05
7 | Navule 54/2, 34/8 280.89
8 | Purale 19/2 201.12
9 | Virupinakoppa 58, 59 1183.65
10 | Bommanakatte 110/2,5,6,7,8 253.68
Total




g8

Annexure-19(4)(Kandike-32)

Shivamogga-Bhadravathi Urban Development Authority, Shimoga

2017-18 CA site Details

Sl Village Extn Land Mark Survey no Sy. No Total
no Measuremenent
1 | Urgadur Urgadur Bharathiya vidya Bhavan backside 65/1 CA/1 |217.35
2 | Purale Holehonnur Road leftside 15/1,2,3,34/2,3,5 | CA/2 | 1318.26
3 | Mattodu Kuvempunagar Beside 155/4-5 CA/1 |520.00
4 | Guddada Arakere Pesit College Backside 9/24/1-2 CA/1 | 2299.00
5 | Bhairanakoppa Gejjenahalli Road 49,56/1 B, 57/3, 4, CA/2 | 1595.74
6 | Korlahalli Kachinakatte 19/1,2 CA/1 | 763.05
7 | Mandli Gandharva nagar 91/1,2 CA/1 |1143.50
8 Gondi Chatnahalli Honnali Road, right side 62/3, 62/9 CA/1 | 347.93
9 | Navule Basaveshwara Housing Co-operative Society Layout 54/2, 34/2 CA/1 |280.89
Attached
10 | Mattodu Kuvempunagar Beside 119 CA/1 |531.81
11 | Sominakoppa Panchamukhi Anjaneya Swamy Temple Near 133/1 CA/1 |393.12
12 | Virupinakoppa Near Ashraya Badavane 58, 59 CA/1 |1183.65
13 | Bommanakatte Near Ashraya Badavane 19/5 CA/1 |585.30
14 | Bommanakatte Near Ashraya Badavane 52/2,7 CA/l |763.85
15 | Bommanakatte Revenue Department Employees Guest house Extension | 110/2, 5, 6,7,8,15 | CA/1 | 253.68
Beside
16 | Sominakoppa Near Panchamukhi Anjaneya Temple 29, 30 CA/1 |122.82
17 | Purale Gurupura Urina olabhaga 19/2 CA/1 |201.12
18 | Anupinakatte Puradal Road 5719, 57/10 CA/l | 446.88
19 | Sominakoppa Near SLV Layout 49/4, 50/1, 52/1, 59 CA/1 | 2000.00
20 | Sominakoppa Near SLV Layout CA/2 | 657.46
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Shivamogga-Bhadravathi Urban Development Authority, Shimoga

Annexure-20 Para-33

Details of Distribution of Sites from 1988-89 to 2017-18 in SUDA Extension’s

Details of Formed Sites

Sl Residential Scheme Dimension Development | Residential Corner Total Present Status

No year Sites sites

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 | Dr||RML. Nagara, 1" Stage 38 A-22 ¥ Gunta 1988-89 471 76 547

2 | Dr||RML, Nagara, 2" Stage 05A-21 Gunta 1988-89 116 28 144

3 | Devaraj urs Extn 18A-18 Gunta 1988-89 216 45 261 Full Lavout

4 | Gopala Gowda (Gopala) 140A-35 Gunta 1991-92 1396 247 1643 Develo e)é And

5 | Kallahalli, 01A-01 Gunta 1999-2000 21 3 24 Silses

SY.n0-22 Distributed

6 | Shivappa Naik (Alkola) 10A-12 Gunta 1992-93 88 16 104 Handed Over to

7 | Lal Bahaddur Shasthri (Islapura)| 08A-02 Gunta 1992-93 35 8 43 CMC

8 | Manjunatha 05A-16 Gunta 1997-98 67 - 67

9 |J.H.Patel 132A-37 Gunta 1998-99 1298 170 1468

10 | Swamy Vivekananda (Gadikopp{ 140A-31 Gunta 1993-94 1503 188 1691

11 | Gopala 2" Stage 05A-32 Gunta 1999-2000 100 17 117 | Sites Distributed
Developmental
Works Complete
as porting works
to be taken

12 | Kuvempu Nagara(Tevara 74A-14 Gunta 2004-2005 577 116 693 | Sites Distributed

Chatnahalli) civil works

completed water
supply & UGD

works taken




JAS

13

Nidhige-Machenahalli

34A-39 Gunta

2005-06

246

69

315

Sites Distributed
Developmental
Works Completed
as porting works
to be taken

14

Tungabhadra (Bhadravathi)

02A-32 Gunta

2007-08

36

43

Sites Distributed
civil works
completed water
supply & UGD
works taken

15

Kuvempu Nagar
(Tevarachatnahalli) ‘D’ Block

18-00

2009-10

137

31

168

Sites Distributed
civil works
completed water
supply & UGD
works taken

16

Atal Bihari Vajapeyi
(Malligenahalli)

172-24

2010-11

1550

253

1803

Site Distributed

Total

7857

1274

9131
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Annexure-21 Para-34
Interest Calculation for Installment Details of CA sites Allotted by the SBUDA for the Year 2017-18

Sl
no

File
no

Details of CA sites
allotted on lease Basis

Allotment
Date

Agreement
Date

Lease
amt

Install
ments

Installment
amt

Due for
2017-18

Paid for
2017-18

Difference

Delay
payment of
installments

Interest at
12% on
installment

Installment
Dues for year
2017-18

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Secretary, Kanaka
Education Society,
Shivamogga
(50% Offer)

25-01-92

12/1/1992

283500.0
o

30

11151.00

1M11561.00

11151.00

0.00

8

9367.00

0.00

10710.00

15

Sercretary, Sri
Aravinda Education
Trust, Bhadravathi

8/10 /1996

16-06-1997

83622.00

10

9870.00

0.00

0.00

13

16397.00

0.00

15397.00

17

Secretary, Ideal
Education Society,
Shimoga

30-01-97

26-09-1997

266579.0
(0]

30

10486.00

10486.00

0.00

13

16358.00

0.00

18358.00

18

Secretary,
Shivamogga Midtown
Charity, Shimoga

17-05-97

19-02-1998

177560.00

30

701M.00

0.00

3365.00

0.00

3365.00

20

Secretaries Samatha
Jeevana Trust,
Shimoga

24-10-97

27-02-2008

226688.0
O

17835.00

0.00

18262.00

0.00

19258.00

23

Secretary, District
Chalavadi Social
Welfare Society,
Shimoga

22-05-1998

28-07-2014

239240.0
o

30

841.00

9411.00

22976.00

0.00

1897.00

0.00

24

Secretary,
Sadhushetty Yuvaka
Sangha, Shimoga

3/6/1998

66164.00

10

7274.00

0.00

7856.00

0.00

12413.00

25

Secretary,
Sadhushetty, Mahila
Sangha, Shimoga

3/6/1998

4/9 /1998

42720.00

10

5041.00

0.00

6654.00

0.00

6654.00

27

Secretary, Indian
Dental Association,
Shimoga

2/7 1998

27-1-1998

173960.00

30

9235.00

0.00

12

13298.00

0.00

13298.00
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10 | 29 [Director Shivappanaik | 7/1/1998 31-08-1999  [139780.00| 30 5499.00  10998.00 0.00 14 9238.00| 9238.00 0.00
Exhibition and
Research Center,
Shimoga

11 | 31 [President, Samadhana | 17-01-te9e 17-01-1999  |500000.0| 30 19667.00 0.00 0.00 o 21240.00 0.00 21240.00
Trust, Shimoga O

12 | 33 [President, Gudigara 7 /4 /1999 2845840 15 22388.00| 22388.00 0.00 4 10746.00 0.00 12036.00
Society, Shimoga o

13 | 34 |Karnataka Arya 4/8 1097 19-08-1992  [239310.00| 30 9413.00 7968.00 0.00 4 4518.00 0.00 4518.00
Ediga’s Women’s
Society, Shimoga

14| 37 |president, 23-02-01 23-02-2001 | 2737500 15 21635.00| 301490.00 0.00 0.00 8 20674.00 0.00 20674.00
Moodahangluru o
Subbannaiah Nagaraja
Trust, Shimoga

15 | 43 [Secretary, Press Club, | 6/3/2003 11865420.0] 30 45841.00|  45841.00 0.00 8 44008.00 0.00 44008.00
Shimoga o

16 | 44 |Secretary, Rotary 9/5/2003 21-06-2003 | 225000.0| 30 8850.00 1000000.00 3 3186.00 0.00 3186.00
Centenary Foundation 0
of, Shimoga

17 | 45 |Vishwabharathi, 8/10 /2004 8/10 /2004 5875200.] 30 231092.00 | 2310920.00 39997.00 6 166386.00 0.00 166387.00
Vidyamandira, 00
Shimoga

18 | 46 [Sharavathi Vidya 14-10-04 17-1-2004  |214829.00| 30 8450.00 8450.00 0.00 8 8112.00 0.00 8112.00
Trust, Shimoga

19 | 47 |Vishwabharathi, 24-09-05 5/4 /2005 1M5200.0| 30 43866.00|  43866.00 0.00 7 315684.00 0.00 31584.00
Vidyamandira, 0
Shimoga

20 | 48 |Global Education 10/2/2005 | 24-02-2005 |560900.0| 30 20063.00| 22063.00| 100000.00 4 10690.00 0.00 10690.00
Society, Shimoga 0

21| 51 [sriGuru 3/3/2007 3/1/2008 874205.0| 10 108157.00| 103157.00 0.00 7 86662.00 0.00 0.00
Rudramuneeshwara o
Vidyavardhaka
Society(R),
Kappanahalli,

Shikaripura
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22 | 53 [Managing Trusty(R), 27-04-07 12/6 /2007 1223430] 10 132437.00 3973M1.00 16893.00 0.00 16893.00
Sri Ramakrishna o
Vidyanikethana (R),
Shimoga

23 | 54 [secretary, 18-9-07 6/2/2008 865300.0| 30 34034.00| 34034.00 0.00 28589.00 0.00 28589.00
Mathruchaya o
Sarvadharma
Anathashrama(R),
Shimoga

24| 55 [Secretary, Medha 19-09-07 20-02-2008 |592016.00| 30 23287.00| 23287.00 23287.00 5690.00 0.00 5690.00
Shramajeevi
swasahaya Sangha
Hagu Medha
Janangadavara
Samithi (R)

25| 56 |President, Hoysala 18-09-07 1/7 [2010 18158750 30 71426.00|  71426.00 0.00 60004.00 0.00 68575.00
Karnataka Brahmin o
Society(R), Shimoga

26 | 58 [President, Shimoga 18-9-07 18-09-2008 | 183692.0| 30 46560.00| 46560.00 46560.00 44698.00 0.00 44698.00
City Katik Society (R), 0
Shimoga

27 | 64 |Deputy Director, 14-11-2009 2774355. 5 776818.00| 776818.00| 2020812.00 372873.00 0.00 372873.00
Pashupalana 00
Department, lvara
Paravagi Mayer
Municipal Shimoga

28| 67 |President, Savinaya 17-1-09 18-05-2010 | 428935.0| 15 33744.00| 33744.00 0.00 28346 28346 0.00
Seva Sangha(R), 0
Shimoga

29 | 69 |Assistant Director, 1/7 /2009 1/11/2010 2450845.] 30 96401.00|  96401.00 0.00 80978.00 0.00 80978.00
Yuvajana Seva & 00
Kreeda Pradhikara,
Shimoga

30| 70 [President, 22-11-00 8/10,/2009 3476225. 30 136735.00| 136735.00| 279070.00 0.00 16408.00 0.00 16408.00

00

Suryaranjini Trust(R),
Shimoga
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31| 71 [Secretary, Sri 17-1-09 1/1/2010 474560.0] 30 18706.00| 18706.00|  25000.00 6734.00 0.00 6734.00
panjaravalli o
Bhuteshwara
Annappa Swamy Seva
Samithi(R), Shimoga

32 | 72 [President Shimoga 17-12-09 18-03-2010 | 1721760.0| 30 67726.00| 67725.00| 132088.00 606.00 0.00 606.00
District Veershaiva %
Jangama Archakara &
Purohitara
Kshemabhivruddhi
Sangha(R), Shimoga

33| 75 |President, DKR 17-1-09 19-1-201M 1512810.00| 30 59507.00| 59507.00 59510.00 0.00 7140.00 0.00 7140.00
Education Trust(R),
Shimoga

34| 76 [Secretary, Saint 5/6/2010 1024985.0 5 40318.00|  40318.00 0.00 SR’ 33865.00 0.00 33865.00
Hathiram Memorial %
Educational Society
(R), Shimoga

35| 77 [Secretary, Sevalal 5/6/2010 243000.0 5 28675.00| 28675.00|  40000.00 13765.00 0.00 13765.00
Education Trust(R), 0
Maharani Balika High
School, Vinobanagar,
Shimoga

36 | 79 |President, District 5/6 /2010 2/4 /2014 794520.0 - 177972.00 0.00 64070.00 0.00 64070.00
Veerashaiva 0
Noukarara
Kshemabhivruddhi
Sangha, Shivamogga

37| 80 [Mukhya 7 /3/2009 7 /2014 1350950.0 5 106274.00| 106274.00 0.00 28276.00 0.00 28276.00
Granthalayadhikarigal o
u, Shimoga

38 | 86 |President, Kanagri 5/6/2010 7541500 30 20663.00| 29663.00 0.00 17798.00 0.00 17798.00
Foundation of Social
Service, Shivamogga

39| 89 |President, MCR Trust, | 26-10-10 650210.0 5 145650.00| 145650.00 0.00 104868.00 0.00 104868.00

o

Shivamogga
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40 | 92 [Secretry, District 20-11-2002 19-1-2014  [1929650.00] 30 7589.00 76589.00 0.00 14 12749.00 0.00 12749.00
Backward Class
Officers Association

41| 97 |President, Mahajana 13-08-07 10/9/2013  |294410.00| 30 11580.00 0.00 5 6948.00 0.00 10123.00
Sabha All India
Kshtriya bhavasara,
Shivamogga

42 | 100 | District 5/1/1998 24-11-1998  [1546840.0 64544.00 0.00 4 30981.00 0.00 30981.00
Kuramajananga %
Welfare Society

43 [ 102 [Tamil Taayi Society, 5/5 /2000 15-02-2007 | 1221330.0 - 273577.00 0.00 5 164146.00 0.00 164146.00
Shivamogga o

44 1104 [secretary, Al Siddik 13-01-92 269369.0| 30 5395.00 5395.00 10790.00 22 14243.00| 14243.00 0.00
Wellfare Trust, ©
Shivamogga

45 | 105 |Secretry Jagadguru 13-03-01 4880000 15 38232.00 0.00 9 41291.00 0.00 41291.00
Basaveshwara %
Vidyapeeth,
Bekkinakalmatha
Shivamogga

46 | 111 |Sri Sharada Devi 25-08-07 6/10 /2010 270000.0 5 418057.00 0.00 2 99854.00 0.00 99854.00
Blinding Centre, ©
Shivamogga

47 | 124 [Secretry, Mahammed | 4/1/1999 23-01-2008 | 303870.0 10 35857.00 0.00 6 25817.00 0.00 25817.00
Ibrahim Memorial %
Association,
Shivamogga

48 | 125 [Secretry, Friends 15-12-98 23-07-1999 118010.00 5 26434.00 0.00 2 6344.00 0.00 6344.00
Centre, Shivamogga

49 | 128 | District Yadava /21997 23-04-2010 [90000.00| 30 7726.00 0.00 6 5562.00 0.00 5562.00
Association,
Shivamogga

50 | 129 [Nobel Education 12/6 /1997 5/5 /1988 300262.0 - 11810.00 0.00 8 0.00 0.00 0.00
Society, Shivamogga 0

51 | 134 [Sowbhagya Nursing 29-07-97 13-11-2001 252000.0 5 565440.00 0.00 4 26611.00 0.00 33263.00

o

Home, Shimoga
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52

139

Secretry, City Co-
Operative Bank,
Shivamogga

18-07-98

1/5 /2016

5105636.00

30

20081.00

0.00

9638.00

0.00

9638.00

53

143

Chairman, Lecturer,
Educational College,
Shivamogga

20-05-94

26-07-1996

140164.00

10

18538.00

0.00

12455.00

0.00

12455.00

54

144

Secretry, Jagadguru
Basaveshwara
Vidyapeeth,
Shivamogga

20-05-94

22-09-1999

249981.00

29498.00

0.00

10620.00

0.00

10620.00

55

145

Secretary, Bantara
Yane Nadavara
Society, Shivamogga

20-05-94

24-01-1999

466344.0
o

174102.00

494864.00

41784.00

0.00

41784.00

56

148

Secretry, Mamatha
Body Temple,
Shivamogga

28-4-92

3/1/1995

81200.00

30

6383.00

0.00

5367.00

0.00

5367.00

57

150

Secretry, ‘Shrungeri
Math, Bhadravathi

8/10 /1996

15-08-2004

375600.0
o

30

14774.00

0.00

7082.00

0.00

7082.00

58

151

President, Natana
Balya Natyam Centre

1/6 /1998

20-10-1e88

50238.00

3953.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

59

157

Secretry, The Potter's
(Kumbara)
Association,
Shivamogga

22-02-97

31-03-1997

162756.00

36459.00

0.00

12

52501.00

0.00

52501.00

60

161

Secretry, National
Education Society,
Shivamogga

23-10-03

22-07-2004

530550.0
o

30

20868.00

0.00

20033.00

0.00

20033.00

61

166

Secretry, Association
of Guruveera
Madivala Machideva,
Shivamogga

9/4 /2001

3/12 /2001

218146.00

10

24433.00

0.00

5864.00

0.00

5864.00

62

171

Secretry, Sevalal
Education
Association,
Shivamogga

3/7 /2003

27-01-2015

156735.00

35108.00

35108.00

78994.00

37917.00

0.00

37917.00
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63

172

Secretry,
G.Mahadevappa
Trust, Shivamogga

21-03-000

1/4,/2000

214110.00

47960.00

0.00

14

80573.00

0.00

80573.00

64

175

Sarwodaya
Educational Society,
Shivamogga

6/8/1999

14-03-2007

388800.0
(6]

145152.00

0.00

87091.00

0.00

87091.00

65

176

Secretry, Little Flower
Education, Bhdravathi

28-05-97

13-02-1998

101730.00

22787.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

66

183

President, Sangham
Trust, Shivamogga

05-06-000

3/2/2010

67800.00

67800.00

0.00

40680.00

0.00

40680.00

67

188

Secretary, Doreswamy
Ayyangar Trust,
Shimoga

18-05-95

30-10-2006

415186.00

10

48993.00

0.00

41154.00

0.00

4154.00

68

195

Main Officer
Department, Digantha
Printing Press Ltd.,
Mangalore

26-10-10

1829400.0
(0]

409785.00

409785.00

0.00

147523.00

0.00

139036.00

69

198

Secretary, Sathwik Sri
Vaishnava Sabha,
Shimoga

4/1/2010

106994.00

10

12626.00

47350.00

16151.00

0.00

15161.00

70

218

Chairman,
Ramakshatriya
Society, Shivamogga

1/2/2013

18-7-2013

3651220.0
O

10

430844.00

430844.00

400000.00

892532.00

206805.00

0.00

206805.00

71

222

Chairmen, Jilla
Padmashali (Nekara)
Society(R), Care/off
Shivamogga Nagara
Devanga
Sangha/Malenadu
Devanga Sanghada
Vidyarthi Nilaya, Sri
Banashankari Temple
Road, Shivamogga

0.00

20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

aaéojaadeécio
3 Bed 33
383 edd.

72

224

Secretry, Savitha
Mangala Vaadigara
Association, JC Nagar,
Shivamogga

1/10 /2012

870965.0
o

10

102780.00

102780.00

102780.00

205560.00

49336.00

0.00

49336.00




g6

73] 226 |President, Thamiluvan | 1/10/2012 26-07-2013  |1339605.0 3 500120.00] 500120.00 52400.00 60014.00 0.00 62288.00
niyer Gaunder Social o
Society, Tippu Nagar,
Shivamogga

74 | 227 |President, Vishvakarm | 18-02-12 15034950 10 177413.00|  177413.00 177415.00 42579.00 0.00 42580.00
a Multi Sauharda Co- o
Operative, Neharu
Road, Shivamogga

75 | 228 |MD, Prerana Trust, 1/10 /2012 8/12/2015 3859470. 5 864521.00| 864521.00 0.00 103743.00 0.00 103743.00
Bangalore .

76 | 230 [MD, Sri Mahasathi 1/10 /2012 52658070. - 525807.00| 525807.00 0.00 189290.00 0.00 189290.00
Trust, Uppara Kere, 00
Shivamogga

77 | 231 [President, WOMEN's | 1/10/2010 22-01-2012  |153265.00 5 34332.00| 34332.00 34335.00 12360.00 0.00 12360.00
71, Tilengara,
Jayanagar, Bangalore

78 | 232 [President/Secretry, 1/2/2013 27-04-2015 | 9375350 20 55315.00|  55315.00 55315.00 10630.00 26552.00 0.00 26552.00
The Bhanjara o
Womens Associations,
Shivamogga

79 | 233 |President, Workers 1/2/2013 o) 34105.00| 30 1962.00 1962.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Slaf)
Safety Forum, Bapuiji
Nagar, Shivamogga

80 | 236 |President, Gurabai 1/10 /2012 28-09-2016 | 1190825.0 5 266745.00| 266745.00 33365.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pattina Co-op, 0
Society, D-7, sbuda
complex, vnr, shimoga

81 | 251 |Rajapura Saraswatha 29-12-2015 440600 10 51990 51990 0 0.00 33
Brahmin Society,
Shimoga

82 | 252 [ Diamond New 21-12-2015 6/472017 1850720 30 72795.00 72795 17470 0.00 17470
Blossom School Trust,
Shimoga

83 | 255 |Jagadguru Simaan 3/1272015 21431445 30 1264454 151735 0.00 151735
Madhvacharyara
Moola
Mahasamsthana

Manthralaya
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84 | 273 |Secretary, Goodwill 24-09- 2669485 20 157500 176400 0.00 176400
Vividhoddesha 2016
Sahakari Sangha,
Shimoga
Total 6907437 9416590.00( 8329611.0{5239970.00f 1208722.00 3516794.00 3299248.00
2.00 0
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Annexure-22 Para-35
Department wise Abstract

Slno | File Institution Name Allotment Measurement Site Location Lease
No Date S.Q.M Amount

1 285 | Chief Manager, Syndicate Bank, | 06-06-2017 149573 Sgm Channamumbapura 1240325
Garden Area, 3" Cross, Shimoga Sy. no-10/4,5,6

2 286 | Police Brashtachara Nigraha Dala, |31-07-2017 1102 Sgm Alkola, Sy.no-41/544/1 | 4573300
Shimoga And others

3 287 | Secretary, City Devanga Society, | 31-07-2017 1817.94 Sgm Basavanagangur, CA-1, | 7271760
Shimoga Sy.no-71/10,12

4 288 | Social Welfare Department, 27-10-2017 916.7 Sgm Bhadravathi Village, 4125150
Bhadravathi (SC/ST Welfare Sy.no-34/1A, 34/1A
Department, Bangalore) Others

5 289 | shimoga Dist Khadi & I7-11-2017 760.50 Sqm Uragadur 27338800
Gramodyoga, Board, Bangalore Sy.no -62/2,39

6 290 | Deputy Director/ District Panchayath | 01-08-2017 577.80 Sgm Uragadur 1531170
Planning Co-Ordinator, Rashtriya
Madhyamika Shikshana abhiyana, Sy.no -337/1,2,4
Shimoga

7 291 | Asst Director Social Welfare 27-01-2018 414.38 Sgm Uragadur 1408895
Department, Shimoga Sy.no -70/1,2,3,4

8 292 | Social Welfare Department, Shimoga | 27-01-2018 738.82 Sgm Bommanakatte 1921935

Sy.no -11/1,2,3,4,5,6

9 294 | Joint Commissioner, Commercial Tax 1040.80 Sgm Bhadravathi, Jannapura,

Department Sy.no -8U/1
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10 295 | Antarjala Department Sominakoppa, Sy.no
11 296 | cMC, Bhadravathi 30-01-2018 6720 Sgm Bhadravathi, Anekoppa,
Sy.no -14
12 297 | cMC, Bhadravathi 530.87 Bhadravathi, Anekoppa,
Sy.no -14

[3 298 | Rajeev Gandhi Educational and Rural | 27-03-2018 [ 1237.50 Basavanagangur, Sy.no
Development Social Trust -71/10,11,12

14 299 | District Sadhu Veerashaiva Seva | 27-03-2018 SUDA, Kuvempu Extn, C
samithi, shimoga Block

I5 300 | Mathrushri Educational Society, 27-03-2018 [ 0.00 Milaghatta 0854310
Ananya Vidyapeetha, Shimoga Sy.no -101/1,2,3,4

16 301 | Pothalooru veerabrahmendra swamy | 27-03-2018 | 1017.58 Bhairanakoppa
seva trust, shimoga Sy.no -49, 56/1B

17 302 | Secreatary, Veerashaiva seva 27-03-2018  |290.40 Gadikoppa

samithi, Shimoga

Sy.no -49/1,2 57/345
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Annexure-23 Para -37
List of C.A. Site Allotee’s Not Constructed Building Within Lease Agreement

Sl | File Institution Name Name of Village Allotment Lease Within Lease Lease Remarks
No | No Date Agreement Agreement Amount
Date period not Paid/Not
Constructed Paid
Building
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 3 Secretary, Malenadu ST Vinobanagar, 25-01-1992 | 03-10-1992 03-10-2002 Full amount | Extension of time
Categories Society, shimoga 5" Stage Remitted Requested 12-01-
17
2 4 | Secretary, Sevalal Devaraj urs Extn 27-01-1992 | 29-04-1992 29-04-2002 Full amount | Extension of time
Vidya Trust, Shimoga Remitted Requested 08-12-
17
3 5 President, Arya Vaishya Devaraj urs Extn 25-01-1992 | 25-01-1993 25-01-2003 Full amount | Constructed upto
Mahajana Society, Shimoga Remitted foundation & RCC
Level in 02-12-17
4 8 President, Ashwini Ayurvedic | Gopala Gowda Extn, | 16-12-1997 | 24-08-1998 24-09-2008 Full amount | No Answer
Hospital, Shimoga 1991-92 Remitted
5 15 | Aravinda Vidya Trust, Bhadravathi, Sy.no- 08-10-1997 | 16-06-1997 - Full amount Ig/el C&Azsoiteti; ﬁt ;y-not-h_
. - al adravatni
Bhadravathi 18/1 Remitted orivate layout in 01-06-
1990 plan approved at
that time Amalgamation
is not provided in CDP
As per Proposes CDP
Residential sites
Amalgamation Granted
for this CA site Buffer
rule
16 | Brahmashri Narayana Guru Gadikoppa, Sy.no-16 | 25-06-1997 | 24-04-1998 24-04-2008 Full amount | No Answer
Billava Society Remitted
17 | Ideal education Society Urgadur, sy.no- 30-01-1997 | 29-09-1997 29-09-1997 5 Installment hfghfgh
34/5,35,36/1,36/p Due of
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| Rs.54454.00

8 22 Private School Employees | Urgadur, Sy.no-16 17-06-2000 | 22-11-2000 22-11-2010 Installment No Answer
house building co-operative Remitted
society, Shimoga Upto 2000-
2017
9 29 | Director, Shivappanayaka Malligenahalli, 07-11-1998 | 26-10-1999 26-10-1999 5 Installment No Answer
Vastu sangrahalaya & Sy.no-4 Due of
Research Center, shimoga Rs.27707.00
10 37 | President, Moodahangluru Navule, Sy.no-4 23-02-2001 | 25-03-2001 25-03-2011 Full amount | Pipeline is on site
Subbannaiah Nagaraja Trust Remitted for this Refund
claimed
11 38 | President, veerashaiva J.H.Patel Extn 28-03-2001 | 29-11-2001 29-11-2011 Full amount | Time Extension
Kalyana Mandira, Shimoga Remitted Requested upto 02-
02-17
12 43 | Secretary, Press Club, Navule, Sy.no- 06-03-2003 | 05-06-2007 05-06-2017 7 Installment hgfhfg
Shimoga 36/5,6,7, 36/2p, 36/4 Due
Rs.
311158.00
13 45 | Vishwabharathi Gopalagowda Extn, 06-10-2004 | 28-10-2004 28-10-2014 3 Installment In 27-02-2017
Vidyamandira, Bangalore, ‘A’ block Due Foundation Work
Rajajinagar, 5 Stage, Rs.711631.00 Started
Bangalore
14 46 | Sharavathi Education Trust, Navule, Sy.no- 14-10-2014 | 19-11-2004 19-11-2014 1 Installment No Answer
Shivamogga 10,14,15,17,18 Due
Rs.8450.00
15 47 | Vishwabharathi Gopalagowda Extn, 24-09-2005 | 05-04-2005 05-04-2015 8 Installment | Foundation Work
Vidyamandira, rajajinagar, 5" | ‘A’ block Due in Progress
stage, Bangalore Rs.342825.00
16 104 | Secretary, Al siddig welfare DU|RML, Nagar, 13-01-1992 | 26-10-1993 26-01-2003 5 Installment | Piller is in Spot, No
Trust, Shimoga 2" Stage Due Answer
Rs.25279.00
17 | 108 | Secretary, Daivajna Brahmin | Gadikoppa, Sy.no-31 | 13-01-1997 | 14-05-1997 14-05-2007 Full amount Time Extension
Society, Shimoga Remitted Requested
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18 | 109 | District, Employment J.H.Patel Extn 05-09-1999 | 09-10-2001 09-10-2011 Full amount No Answer
Exchange office, Shimoga Remitted
19 | 115 | Secretary, Daivajna Bhramin | Gadikoppa, Sy.no- 24-01-1998 | 17-10-1998 17-10-2008 Full amount | Building License
Society, Shimoga 2,36,37,38 & 68 Remitted Obtained
Construction
process not
intimated
20 | 117 | Secretary, Taluk Kuruba’s Bhadravathi, Sy.no- 20-05-1994 | 22-11-1995 22-11-2005 Full amount No Answer
Society, Bhadravathi 26/1 Remitted
21 | 118 | Asst Director, Co-operative Govt/Private 19-04-1994 | 23-07-2001 23-07-2011 Full amount No Answer
Audit Department, Shimoga | Employees house Remitted
building co-
operavtive Society,
Gopala, Sy.no-67/2
22 | 120 | Secretary, Kuruba’s Co- Al harim Extn, 28-12-1998 | 17-03-1999 17-03-2009 Full amount No Answer
operative Society, Shimoga gopala, Sy.no- Remitted
55/2,55/3,56/2,56/3,5
7
23 | 134 | Sowbhagya Nursing Home, Navule 29-07-1997 | 07-12-2001 07-12-2011 Full amount No Answer
Shimoga Remitted
24 | 141 | President, Sahyadrinagar Sominakoppa, Sy.no- | 12-03-2007 | 15-10-2007 15-10-2017 Full amount In 13-02-2017
Nivasigala Sangha (R) 118/1 Remitted Foundation started
Shimoga
25 | 144 | Secretary, Sri Jagadguru Al harim Extn, 20-05-1994 | 27-09-1999 27-09-2009 Rs. 13745.00 Not Replyed
Basaveshwara Vidyapeetha, Gopala, Sy.no- Due
Shimoga 55/2,55/3,56/2,56/3,5
8
26 | 151 | President, Natanam Bala Sominakoppa 11-06-1998 | 11-06-1998 19-12-2008 Full amount Building License
Natya Kendra, Shimoga Remitted Obtained
27 | 166 | Secretary, Sri Guruveera Bhadravathi, 09-04-2001 | 14-02-2002 14-02-2012 Full amount Not Replyed
Madivala Machideva Society, | Sy.no-153/A Remitted
Shimoga
28 | 173 | Secretary, Mrs||Malnad Shimoga, Sy.no-38/P | 16-06-2000 | 06-07-2001 06-07-2011 Full amount | In 11-02-2017
Medical Trust, Shimoga Remitted Requested for
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Time Extension for
Construction

29 | 174 | Secretary, Basaveshwara Anupinakatte, Sy.no- | 30-03-2000 | 10-05-2000 10-05-2010 Full amount | Not Replyed
Veerashaiva Samaja 71,72,73,75 Remitted
Society(R), Shimoga

30 | 176 | Secretary, Little Flower Bhadravathi, 28-05-1997 | 04-06-1998 04-06-2008 Full amount | Not Replyed
Education Society, Bullapura, Sy.no-25 Remitted
Bhadravathi

31 | 179 | Karnataka State Namadeva Navule, Sy.no-44/1A | 05-10-2000 | 30-04-2001 30-04-2011 Full amount | Not Replyed
Shimpi Society, Shimoga Remitted

32 | 181 | Secretary, National Education | Malligenahalli, 05-06-2000 | 12-08-2004 12-08-2014 Full amount | Requested for
Trust, Shimoga Sy.no-8,9,22 & 26 Remitted Time Extension

33 | 188 | Secretary, Doreswamy Alkola, Sy.no-103 18-05-1995 | 27-04-1998 27-04-2008 Full amount | Not Replyed
Ayyangar Trust, Shimoga Remitted

34 | 203 | Managing Trustee Sharavathi | Gopalagowda Extn 05-10-1998

Educational Trust, Shimoga
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Annexure-24 Para-38
Shivamogga-Bhadravathi Urban Development Authority, Shimoga

Authority Commercial Complex Shop’s Demand Collection and Balance For2017-18 (A-Block)

Sl Name of Shop | Measurement | Monthly Total OB 2017-18 C.B 31-03- Balance
No | Maligedararu No (Mtr) Rent ' Demand 2018 31-03-2018
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 | KK Gopal A-1 3.65*5.30 1535
3530 40365 3138 43503 47675 -4172
2 | K Veerendar A-2 3.65*5.30 1335 30705 2351 33056 28035 5021
Kumar
2670
3 |[BSNL A-3 3.65*5.30 1937 121632
10136 0 121632 68564 53068
4 |[BSNL A-4, 3.65*5.30*3 11745 140940
14,15
11748 28227 169167 117450 51717
5 | Murugendra Patil A-5 3.65*5.30 1225 28175 2401 30576 28175 2401
32450
6 | N Ramani A-6 3.65*5.30 1535 35305 3341 38646 36305 2341
3070
7 | M Ravi A-9 3.65*%5.30 2260 51980 4676 56656 42410 14246
4520
8 | M Raghavendra A-10 3.65*5.30 1995 45885 4127 50012 45885 4127
9 | Shanthala A-11 3.65*%5.30 1995 45885 4037 49922 45885 4037
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3990

10 | Parameshi A-12 3.65*%5.30 1995 45885 4126 50011 45885 4126
3990

11 | M N Jayapp A-13 3.65*5.30 2130 48990 4406 53396 45885 7511
4260

12 | Gayithri A-16 3.65*5.30 2130 48990 4406 53396 48990 4406
4260

13 | Sharadamma A-17 3.65*%5.30 2065 47495 4271 51766 47495 4271
4130

14 | K Siddarth A-18 3.65*%5.30 2135 50225 4538 54763 50225 4538
4370

15 | Shimoga-1 A-78 3.65*5.30 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 | BSNL RT Tower Il floor, 4.5%6.00 10000 80000 0 80000 0 80000

A Block
862457 74045 936502 698864 237638

Total
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Authority Commercial Complex Shop’s Demand Collection and Balance For2017-18 (B-Block)

SI No Name of Shop No | Measurement | Monthly Total O.B 2017-18 | C.B 31- | Balance 31-03-
Maligedararu (Mtr) Rent Demand | 03-2018 2018
| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
16 Library Ist floor 158.87 4828 111044 9986 121030 130897 -9867
9656
17 Malatesha B-1 1.80 * 5.50 795 18285 1645 19930 18285 1645
1590
18 Padmavathi Bai B-2 3.75 * 5.30 2740 31510 2850 34360 31510 2850
5480
19 Umesh Mane B-3 3.75 * 5.30 995 22885 2059 24944 22885 2059
1990
20 | Secretary, B-4 3.75 * 5.30 1775 40595 3664 44259 37065 7194
Cosmo Club 3530
21 Authority B-5 3.75 * 5.30 0 0 0 0 0 0
Employees 0
Assossiation
22 Chandrashekhar B-6 3.75 * 5.30 1765 40595 4259 44854 31770 13084
a Reddy 3530
23 Padma B-7 3.75 * 5.30 1070 25242 2195 27437 20140 7297
24 M. Suvarna B-8 3.75 * 5.30 2195 10560 1825 12385 10560 1825
880
Total 300716 | 28483 329199 303112 26087
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Authority Commercial Complex Shop’s Demand Collection And Balance For2017-18 (C-Block)

Sl Name of Shop | Measurem | Monthly Total OB 2017-18 C.B 31-03- Balance
No | Maligedararu No ent (Mtr) Rent ' Demand 2018 31-03-2018
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
25 Sub Registrar | Ist floor 274 15475 185700 28809 214509 108517 105992
Office
26 | Kushala Shetty | Canteen 676 3450 51750 6542 58292 51750 6542
6900
27 Prahlad C-1 3.65 *5.30 2625 61060 5065 66125 55145 10980
5310
28 | CR Mamatha C-2 3.65 *5.30 2731 62813 5185 67998 62296 5702
5462
29 Sadananda C-3 3.65 *5.30 2865 65895 5430 71325 51570 19755
5730
30 | Vasantha Kumar | C-4 3.65 *5.30 1700 39100 3224 42324 39100 3224
Patel 3400
31 Yatiraj C-5 3.65 *5.30 2450 56350 3382 59732 56350 3382
4900
32 Shivakumar C-6 120 710 16330 1554 17884 17750 134
1420
Total 538998 59191 598189 442478 155711
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Authority Commercial Complex Shop’s Demand Collection And Balance For2017-18 (D-Block)

Sl Name of Shob No Measurement | Monthly Total OB 2017-18 C.B 31-03- | Balance 31-
No | Maligedararu P (Mtr) Rent ' Demand 2018 03-2018
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
33 | Babu Rao D-1 3.65* 5.50 2215 33225 4586 37811 37655 156
4430
34 | VNPS-Society D-2 3.65* 5.50 1098 25254 2082 27336 26352 084
2196
35 | Sudesh D-3 3.65* 5.50 1550 35650 32143 67793 31000 36793
3100
36 | Ujjanappa D-4 3.65* 5.50 1455 33465 2755 36220 34920 1300
2910
37 | Jeeth Kumar D-5 3.65* 5.50 1095 25185 2455 27640 25545 2005
2190
38 | Veerabhadrappa D-6 3.65* 5.50 1400 32200 2942 35142 34800 342
2800
39 | Gorbai PSS D-7 3.65* 5.50 1656 38088 3427 41515 39744 1771
3312
40 | Mudranka E.N.S D-8 3.65* 5.50 1550 35650 3146 38796 36820 1976
3100
41 D-9 3.65* 5.50 1886 43378 7631 51009 7631
7 43378
a7 | Prabhakara Rao D-10 3.65* 5.50 1305 30015 0 30015
T 30015 0
43 | Fishery Dept D-11, 3.65* 5.50 7935 95220 16402 111622 95220 16402
12,13,14
44 | L. Avinash D-15 3.65*5.50*4 | 4100 4100 0 4100 4100 0
) 431430 77569 508999 439549 69450
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Authority Commercial Complex Shop’s Demand Collection And Balance For2017-18 (E-Block)

Sl Name of Shop | Measurement | Monthly Total OB 2017-18 C.B 31-03- Balance 31-
No Maligedararu No (Mtr) Rent ' Demand 2018 03-2018
1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
45 |S \% E-1 2.10 * 3.85 4830 57960 5174 63134 43470 19664
Somashekhara
Bhatt
46 | G Thimmegowda E-2 2.10 * 3.85 3680 44160 3134 47294 31280 16014
47 | M Venkatesh E-3 2.10 * 3.85 3680 44160 3812 47972 35520 12452
48 | K G E-4 2.10 * 3.85 3110 37320 3218 40538 26435 14103
Shivashankar
49 | Niranjana Kumar E-5 2.10 * 3.85 3110 37320 2951 40271 21770 18501
50 | K N Nagaraj E-6 2.10 * 3.85 3110 37320 2950 40270 27990 12280
51 |HRRaju E-7 2.10 * 3.85 810 9720 993 10713 9315 1398
52 | H Halappa E-8 3.65+4.60/2 * 2650 31800 2742 34542 23850 10692
2.30+2.15/2
53 | K A Mukthiyar E-9 3.65*5.50 2650 31800 2743 34543 21200 13343
Pasha
54 | Balakrishna M G E-10 3.65*5.50 2650 31800 3130 34930 22440 12490
55 | L Avinash E-11 3.65*5.50*4 2330 27960 1985 29945 21050 8895
Total 391320 32832 424152 284320 139832
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Annexure-24 Para-38

Abstract
For The Year 2017-18 Authority Commercial Complex A,B,C,D,E, Block’s Shop’s Collected Rent DCB
Block Opening Demand Total Collection Balance
Balance
‘A’ block 862457 74045 736502 698864 237638
‘B’ block 300716 28483 329199 303112 26087
‘C’ block 538998 59191 598189 422478 155711
‘D’ block 431430 77569 508999 439549 69450
‘E’ block 391320 32832 424152 284320 139832
Total 2524921 2797041 2168323 628718
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Annexure-20 to Para-49

Shivamogga-Bhadravathi Urban Development Authority, Shivamogga
Statutory Recoveries for 2017-18 in contractor bill

Sl Month | IT Ch.no/ | Sales Payme | Roya | Payment | CBF LWF | Paym | Security | Vat GST 14% | Total
no Date Tax nt Ity Details ent Deposit/
Details Date Penalty
1 April- 17900 | 14/06- 33000 | 963907/ | 0.00 | - 0.00 0.00 | - 0.00 17922 0.00 68822
2017 05-2017 04-05-
2017
2 May- 113600 | 10/01- 206411 | SBM 580 | SBM 90 8155 | SBM 0.00 13044 0.00 341880
2017 06-2017 130833/ 130834/0 13083
9/07-06- 06-06- 6-06- 6/06-
2017 2017 2017 06-
2017
3 June- 94463 | 25/06- 49585 | SBI 0.00 | - - 0.00 | - - - - 144048
2017 07-2017 130890/
14/06- 05-07-
07-2017 2017
4 July- 52441 | 13/08- 27694 | SBI 225 | - 73 7724 | 11615 0.00 0.00 0.00 88157
2017 08-2017 116156/ 7/05-
05-07- 07-
2017 2017
5 August 36766 | 23/07- 25238 | 963907/ | 0.00 | - 30 2285 | 54368 0.00 0.00 0.00 65319
-201 09-2017 04-05- 6/06-
24/07- 2017 09-
09-2017 2017
6 Septem 51518 | 14/04- 0.00 | SBI 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 6215 0.00 57733
ber- 10-2017 543685/
2017 8/08-10- 06-09-
2017 2017
12/08-

10-2017
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7 Octobe 8750 | 14/07- 9315 | -- 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 84385 0.00 102450
r-2017 11-2017
8 Novem 22625 | 44/06- 42395 | SBI 0.00 | 0.00 10.00 | 590.00 | SBI 0.00 2480 0.00 68100
ber- 12-2017 964233/ 96428
2017 07-11- 0/05-
2017 12-
2017
9 Decem 20046 | 11/05- 0.00 | - 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 119750 152792
ber- 01-2018
2017 12/05-
01-2018
10 | January 4200 | 14/06- 0.00 | - 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 57182 61382
-2018 02-2018
11 | Februar 95673 | 18/06- 141738 | SBI 0.00 | 0.00 38.00 9346 | SBI80 | 667140 0.00 85624 999559
y-2018 03-2018 805049/ 5050/0
05-03- 5-03-
2018 2018
12 | March- | 17858 19/06- 7747 | SBI804 0.00 | 0.00 20.00 1920 | 80500 0.00 0.00 44880 72425
2018 04-2018 999/06- 0/06-
04-2018 04-
2018
Total 535840 | 0.00 543123 | 0.00 805 | 0.00 261.00 | 30020 | 0.00 667140 | 124046 307436 2208671
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Residential Quarters Shivappa Naik Extn of Authority Rent Detail for the year 2017-18

Annexure-27(1) Para-49

Sl | Quart | Designa Occupants Apr-17 | May- | Jun-17 | Jul-17 | Aug- | Sep-17 | Oct-17 | Nov- | Dec-17 | Jan-18 | Feb-18 | Mar-18 | Total

n | ersno tion 17 17 17

0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 1 TPM | Pramod 3720 3720 3720 3720 3720 3720 3720 3810 3810 3810 3810 3810 | 45090

Vasudeva Shet

2 2 AJS Kiran 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 21000

3 3 O/M | Gopinath 1160 1160 1160 1160 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 | 14240

4 4 AEE | Uday Singh 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 | 42000

5 5 TPS B. Mithun 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 | 42000

6 6 AE - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

7 7 SLAO | S.T.Manjunath 2100 2100 2100 2100 2100 2100 2100 2100 2100 2100 2100 2160 | 25260
Total 17480 | 17480 | 17480 | 17480 | 17520 | 17520 | 14020 | 14110 | 14110 | 14110| 14110 | 14170 | 189590
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Residential Quarters Gopala Gowda Extn of Authority Rent Detail for the year 2017-18

Sl. | Quarters | Designation Occupants | Apr- | May- | Jun- | Jul-17 | Aug- | Sep- | Oct- | Nov- | Dec- | Jan- | Feb- | Mar- | Total

no no 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 18 18 18

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 1 Driver D M Abdul | 2160 | 2160 | 2160 | 2220 | 2220 | 2220 | 2220 | 2220 | 2220 | 2220 | 2220 | 2220 | 17840

Munaf

2 2 Driver Shivanna 1140 | 1160 | 1160 | 1160| 1180 | 1180 | 1180 | 1180 | 1180 | 1180 | 1180 | 1180 | 14060

3 3 D Group Suresh Patil | 1680 | 1680 | 1680 | 1680 | 1680 | 1680 | 1720 | 1720 | 1720 | 1720 | 1720 | 1720 | 20400

4 4 D Group Nithyananda | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 15000

5 5 Watchman P. Manjann | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 15000

6 6 D Group B.Ramappa | 1360 | 1360 | 1360 | 1360 | 1360 | 1360 | 1360 | 1360 | 1360 | 1360 | 1360 | 1360 | 16320

7 7 ‘D’ Group Kumar/Ravi | 1640 | 2400 | 2400 | 2400 | 2400 | 2400 | 2400 | 2400 | 2400 | 2400 | 2400 | 2400 | 28040

8 8 Commissioner | Commissioner | 0.00| 0.00| 000 000| 000| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00
Total 9230 | 11610 | 11610 | 11670 | 11690 | 11690 | 11770 | 11770 | 11770 | 11770 | 11770 | 11770 | 138120
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Annexure No-29 Para-57

Department Abstract
Sl Officer/ Name of Department 01-04-17 to 1/8 of the Basic Leave Total Amount
no | Employee 31-03-18 Basic Pay Pension Encashment to be
No Pay Total Contribution Contribution Remitted
Amount
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 2 Municipal Administration 1388875 173610 152776 326386
Department
2 1 Town Planning Department 699188 87399 76911 164310
3 1 PWD Department 78628 9829 8649 18478
4 1 Department of Land Records and 338009 42251 37181 79432
Land Survey
5 1 Revenue Department 328820 41103 36170 77273
6 Total Rs. 2833520 354192 366187 665879
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Annexure-30 Para 58

Advances Paid to KRIDL Shimoga for Authority Works in the year 2017-18

Sl
no

Work name

Update
Quantity

Metal

Sand

Murum

Constant Quiality

Constant

Quality

Constant | Quality

Providing and fixing pre
cost solid concrete kerb
stones made out of CC1:2:4
size 450*150*500 mm and
finished with CM 1:3
plastering and finishing
cutting etc. kerb
450*150*500=0.45*0.150*
0.50*%1245=42.01

42.018

90 37.81

0.45

18.9

Providing and heavy duty
cobble stones 60 mm thick
interlock paves using
cement and course sand for
manufacture of blocks of
approved size shape and
colour with a minimum
compressive strength of
281 kg per cover 50 mm
thick sand bed

492.58

0.05

24.69




o9TT

13

Cement at 180 kgs with 40
mm and down size graded
granite metal coarse
aggregates at 0.85 cum and
find aggregates @ 0.57 cum
machine mixed concrete

0.35

0.85

0.29

0.57

0.19| 216932

Total Quantity

38.10

43.78

Rate

108.00

103.00

Total Royalty Amount

4114.80

4509.30

Sd/-

Joint Director
Local Audit Circle
Shimoga
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SI| Owner Name Village Sy.no Measurem | Measurem
n ent A-G | ent guntas
0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
1| Jayalakshmi | Machenahalli 66/1,2,3,4 03-18 138 15400 | 3.45 | 531300 | 6500000 | 1181300 | 510 | 13965.8 23378899.11565899. (1533.6174|511.20582| 4 | 507.20582 |3825133.6|3825133.6
00 0 0 0 9 86 86 83 78 78 31 31
2| SriChandra | Bommanakatte 51/4 00-35 35 23500 |0.875| 205625 | 3250000 | 5306250 | 520 | 3509.51 10037198.|4730948.6|2450.9759|816.99199| 4 | 812.99199 |1569261.9|1569261.9
rao Jadav 00 0 0 6 84 48 48 45 45
3| Shrikanth K | Bhadravathi 90 31 121 11700 {3.025| 353925 | 1170000 | 1523925 | 500 | 12241.6 31828394 | 16589144 | 2606.0290 | 868.67635| 4 | 864.67635 |5504251.9 (5504251.9
kasaba 00 0 0 0 0 9 7 65 65 51 51
4| Anoop patel Santé kadur 25/3,4 01-11 51 18950 (1.275| 241612 | 3000000 | 5416125 | 230 | 5210.35 5722266.8|306141.88|123.05024 |41.016748| 4 | 37.016748 |92095.527 | 92095.527
00 5 0 88 75 48 26 26 33 33
5| SriJayanna Navule 55/31 03-00 120 23000 | 3 |690000 | 1300000 | 1990000 | 470 | 12140.4 31382934 | 11482934 |1719.7177{573.23926 | 4 | 569.23926 |3800935.7 | 3800935.7
00 0 0 0 0 87 22 22 87 87
6 | Smt Usharani Navule 108/3A 01-19 59 23000 |1.475| 339250 | 5550000 | 8942500 | 470 | 5969.12 13746883.|4804383.3|1642.5979 |547.53263| 4 | 543.53263 |1589761.6|1589761.6
00 0 0 36 6 04 46 46 45 45
7 | SriBasavaraj Purale 36/1,2,3,4,5 03-29 149 20000 |3.725| 745000 | 1310000 | 2055000 | 400 | 15074.5 33164032 | 12614032 |1521.4111(507.13704| 4 | 503.13704 |4171513.3({4171513.3
00 0 0 0 0 8 48 94 94 01 01
8 | Jagannath Purale 20/3, 20/5, 7-03 283 20000 |7.075| 141500 | 1015000 | 2430000 | 400 | 28656.6 63044696 | 38744696 | 2458.2366 | 819.41222| 4 | 815.41222 |12851853.|12851853.
Naik 20/6, 20/7, 00 00 0 0 0 8 77 57 57 97 97
24/1
9 Sri Virupinakoppa 35/4 04-11 171 60000 |4.275| 256500 | 1710000 | 1966500 | 120 9440515.0 - - - 4 - -
Hucchamma 0 0 0 0 0 08 10224484.11299.6517 |433.21725 437.21725 |3439630.0
99 65 49 49 47
10| Joseph tawel | Virupinakoppa 32/2 2-20 100 60000 | 2.5 | 150000 |1084000 | 1234000 | 120 5948884.2 - - - 4 - -
0 0 0 0 0 6391115.8|1289.2062|429.73543 433.73543 | 2150201.5
95 17 17 47
11 B.K. Virupinakoppa | 3/2, 3/3, 3/4, 3-18 138 60000 | 3.45 | 207000 | 1200000 | 1407000 | 120 16292100 | 2222100 |163.66950|54.556502| 4 |50.556502 | 686393 | 686393
Parameshwar 3/5 0 0 0 0 0 85 84 84
app
12 Sri Basava gangur 71/3 01-25 65 70000 |1.625| 113750 | 5500000 | 6637500 | 140 | 6553.16 | 3342.1116 | 4678956.2 - - - 4 - -
Shivakumar 0 0 0 4 1958543.7 |586.01985 | 195.33995 199.33995 (666216.36
6 64 21 21 64
13|  SriSyed Seegebagi 96/1,2 02-18 98 11000 | 2.45 | 269500 | 3373240 | 6068240 | 500 | 9766.16 | 4888.08 | 24415400 | 18347160 |3757.2925|1252.4308| 4 | 1248.4308 |6096187.6|6096187.6
mustaf 00 0 0 28 43 43 8 8
14|  Sri Abdul Seegebagi 73/3,4 02-38 118 11000 | 2.95 | 324500 | 1090000 | 1414500 | 500 | 11938.2 |6566.0265 | 32830132. | 18685132. | 2845.7290|948.57635| 4 | 944.57635 (6202113.3|6202113.3
wazid 00 0 0 0 0 3 5 5 72 74 74 94 94
15| Sri Kumara | Srirampura 84/3,4,5,6 05-23 223 13250 (5.575| 738687 | 1600000 | 2338687 | 500 | 22561.2 62043410 | 38656535 |3115.2813(1038.4271| 4 | 1034.4271 |12835876. |12835876.
naik 00 5 0 5 0 4 01 94 94
16 Smt Malligenahalli 32/2,3,4,5 01-15.04 55 15000 |1.375| 206250 | 4650000 | 6712500 | 600 | 5504.28 18425026.|11712526.|3814.1144|1271.3714| 4 | 1267.3714 |3891892.2|3891892.2
Saraswathi 00 0 0 87 87 5 83 83 73 73
17| SriRohanP | Malligenahalli 17/2,3 03-14 134 15000 | 3.35 | 502500 | 1450000 | 1952500 | 600 | 13536.9 | 7039.188 | 42235128 | 22710128 | 3226.2425|1075.4141| 4 | 1071.4141 |7541885.9|7541885.9
Gutti 00 0 0 0 0 72 91 91 15 15
18 Smt Mandli 7/2,3,4,9/2,34| 05-39 239 28000 |5.975| 167300 | 1650000 | 3323000 | 770 | 24205.2 | 11618.634|89462714.|56232714.|4839.9146 | 1613.3048| 4 | 1609.3048 |18697764.|18697764.
Rangamma & 00 00 0 0 0 8 4 88 88 52 84 84 16 16
Suresh
19| Usha Kamath | Majjigenahalli 75/4 01-00 40 30000 | 1 |300000 |3500000 3800000 | 150 |4046.86 | 2225.773 |3338659.5 | -461340.5 - - 4 - -
0 0 207.27203]69.090678 73.090678 |162683.25
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54 46 846 87
20 Smitha Majjigenahalli 7512 01-00 40 30000 1 |300000 3500000 | 3800000 | 150 | 4046.86 | 2225.773 |3338659.5|-461340.5 - - - -
Kamath 0 0 207.27203|69.090678 73.090678 |162683.25
54 46 846 87
21| Mayur Sans | Majjigenahalli 7512 1-00 40 30000 1 |300000 [ 3750000 | 4050000 | 150 | 4046.86 | 2225.773 [3338659.5|-711340.5 - - - -
0 0 319.59256 | 106.53085 110.53085 |246016.59
4 47 47 2
22 Mahadev Majjigenahalli 75/3 01-20 60 30000 | 1.5 |450000 | 4500000 | 4950000 | 150 | 6070.29 |0338.6595 [5007989.2| 57989.25 (17.369021|5.7896739 1.7896739 | 5975.112 | 5975.112
0 5 91 69 69
23|S.L.Lakshman| Machenahalli |1/2,4,5,7/1,2, 30-33.04 1233 15400 [30.82| 474705 | 5654496 | 1040151 | 310 | 124767. |63631.629| 19725804 |93242589.|1465.3497 | 488.44990 484.44990 |30826336. | 30826336.
& Others 65/2, 68, 00 5 00 0 60 0 9 9.9 9 23 75 75 78 78
69/1,2,70,
107/1A1,
1A3,3,
109/1,2, 110,
111/1,2,3,
113/1,2,3,4,12
4
24| Krishnappa | Anupinakatte |27/1,27/4, 28-3 1123 13450 | 28.07 | 377608 | 9500000 | 1327608 | 480 | 114542. |55323.805 | 26555426 | 13279339 | 2400.2938 | 800.09795 796.09795 |44043168.|44043168.
350/10,3, 50/4, 00 5 75 0 75 0 04 32 55 0.5 66 52 52 29 29
350/5
25| Karibasappa Alkola 58/1,3,4,5 00-36 36 28600 | 0.9 | 257400 | 3700000 | 6274000 | 830 | 3642.12 |1930.3236 | 16021685. | 9747685.8|5049.7677 | 1683.2559 1679.2559 |3241507.3|3241507.3
& others 00 0 0 88 8 59 2 2 32 32
26 Sri Alkola 75/2, 75/19 01-02 42 28600 | 1.05 | 300300 | 4250000 | 7255000 | 830 | 4227.74 |2071.5926 | 17194218.{9941218.5|4798.8289 | 1599.6096 1595.6096 |3305453.1|3305453.1
Narasimhamu 00 0 0 58 8 69 56 56 56 56
rthy
27| Kempanna Alkola 32/2, 32/3, 1-15 55 28600 |1.375| 393250 | 7850000 | 1178250 | 830 | 5504.28 | 2862.2256 [ 23756472.|11973972.|4183.4481|1394.4827 1390.4827 [3979875.2|3979875.2
Rangappa 32/4, 32/5 00 0 0 0 48 48 81 27 27 58 58
28| Sri Manjappa Jannapura |59/1A, 1B 01-10 50 11700 | 1.25 | 146250 | 4050000 | 5512500 | 500 | 5058.57 {2603.1401|13015700. | 7503200.6 | 2882.3652 | 960.78841 956.78841 |2490654.3|2490654.3
& others 00 0 0 22 61 1 43 43 43 1 1
29(Sri Mehamood Urgadur 320 3-4 124 28600 | 3.1 | 886600 | 9600000 | 1846600 | 400 | 12361 | 5798.55 |27194200 | 8728200 |1283.8325|427.94419 423.94441 |2882205.8|2882205.8
khanum 00 0 0 0 82 4 94
30| Budain Sab Urgadur 319/2 01-00 40 28600 | 1 | 286000 | 3600000 [ 6460000 | 400 | 4046.86 |2171.5450|8686180.3 2226180.3|1025.1596|341.71987 337.71987 | 733373.92|733373.92
00 0 0 76 04 04 1 01 01 1 1
31| Smt Sumithra Urgadur 53/2 00-39 39 28600 [0.975| 278850 | 4550000 | 7338500 | 400 | 3945.63 | 1854.4461|7417784.4| 79284.4 |42.753682|14.251227 10.251227 {19010.348(19010.348
00 0 0 62 54 54 93 93
32| Smt Musarath Urgadur 53/1 02-00 80 28600 | 2 |572000 | 8100000 | 1382000 | 400 | 8093.74 |1415.9445|17663778.|3843778.1|870.43171|290.14390 286.14390 [1263595.6|1263595.6
Begum 00 0 0 0 44 18 76 35 45 45 14 14
33| Lakshmamma Urgadur 54/3,4 4-2 162 28600 | 4.05 | 115830 | 7500000 | 1908300 | 400 | 16389.5 | 9014.247 | 36056988 | 16973988 |1883.0178|627.67261 623.67261 {5621939.0|5621939.0
Vijayakumar 00 00 0 0 4 49 65 65 12 12
& Others
34| Sri Ramesh Korlahalli 22/2 02-00 80 89000 | 2 |178000 | 7750000 | 9530000 4451.546 |4228968.7 - - - - -
Ganapthi Shet 0 0 5301031.3|1190.8292|396.94309 400.94309 |1784816.6
76 2 2 17
35| Danappa Korlahalli 20/2,3 4-27 187 89000 |4.675| 416075 | 1410000 | 1826075 0208.017 |9697616.1 - - - - -
0 0 0 0 5 8563133.8|838.86359(279.62119 283.62119 |2895210.0
5 61 87 87 18
36 Sri Kotegangur (129/1,2,124,13| 61-11 2411 13500 |60.27 | 813712 | 2385000 43139769 | 11152644 |1189.2080 | 396.40269 392.40269 |36800351.|36800351.
Vishwanath 0/2, 00 5 50 00 0.4 0.4 95 84 84 69 69
Sharma & 130/3,124,125/
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Others

2,
126,127/1,128/
1, 128/3,130/1,
132/1

37 SriS.V. Tevara 149/1, 06-04 244 22000 | 6.1 | 134200 | 1570000 | 2912000 | 290 13438.419(38971416.|9851416.5|733.07851 | 244.35950| 4 | 240.35950 |3230051.8 |3230051.8
Rajesh chatnahalli  |150/1,3,5,4,6, 00 00 0 0 0 5 55 5 05 35 35 39 39
153/1,3
38 SriS.V. Tevara 149/1,2,3,5,6 06-02 242 22000 | 6.05 | 133100 | 1650000 | 2981000 | 290 13599385 | 39439565 | 9629565 |708.06405(236.02135| 4 | 232.02135 |3155455.6|3155455.6
Rajesh chatnahalli 00 00 0 0 0 95 32 32
39 G.R. Tevara 60 4-30 190 22000 | 4.75 | 104500 | 1140000 | 2185000 | 290 10004.663 | 29013524.|7163524.3|716.01851 | 238.67283| 4 | 234.67283 |2347822.7|2347822.7
Manjappa chatnahalli 00 00 0 0 0 56 32 21 27 76 76 86 86
40 SriT.B. Tevara 55 04-38 198 22000 | 4.95 | 108900 | 1510000 | 2599000 | 290 9545.83 | 27972907 | 1982907 |205.57142|68.523807| 4 | 64.523807 |622385.68|622385.68
Eshwaraiah chatnahalli 00 00 0 0 0 31 7 7
41| Shamshunnisa Tevara 170,171 02-00 80 22000 | 2 | 440000 | 6400000 [ 1080000 | 290 3480.2996 | 10092868. - - - 4 - -
chatnahalli 00 0 0 0 84 707131.16|203.18111|67.727038 71.727038 | 249631.58
69 98 98 51
42| Sri Revappa Tevara 3 04-31 191 22000 |4.775| 105050 | 1590000 | 2640500 | 290 10207.395(29601445.|3196445.6 | 313.14998 | 104.38332| 4 | 100.38332 |1024652.2 | 1024652.2
chatnahalli 00 00 0 0 0 04 6 04 52 84 84 88 88
43| Smt Anitha | Channamumba |42/2 02-00 80 13000 | 2 |260000 | 6200000 | 8800000 | 380 4451.546 |16915874.|8115874.8|1823.1586 |607.71956| 4 | 603.71956 |2687485.4|2687485.4
kori pura 00 0 0 8 96 53 53 16 16
Total 20422.286| 17 | 20250.286 | 22588113 | 23763822
44 2 44 2.1 14
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Demand and Collection for the Year 2017-18

Annexure-25 to Para-42
Veerasavarkar Commercial Complex of Shivamogga-Bhadravathi Urban Development Authority

Sl Name of Shop | Monthly Opening Demand EMD Total Rent Collection Closing
no Maligedararu no Rent (Rs) Balance Adjustment Balance
Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 | N. Kumar S/o Late 1 10500.00 462000.00 126000.00 0.00 588000.00 0.00 588000.00
Narasappa

2 | Raghavendra U.V 2 10500.00 412000.00 126000.00 0.00 538000.00 0.00 488000.00
S/o U.K. Vasappa

3 | N. Ganesh S/o N.D. 3 11000.00 452500.00 132000.00 0.00 584500.00 0.00 584500.00
Nagendrappa

4 | G.S. Jagadish S/o 4 10700.00 342300.00 128400.00 0.00 470700.00 0.00 470700.00
Shivanandaiah

5 | Commissioner, 5 2540.00 30480.00 30480.00 0.00 60960.00 0.00 60960.00
Corporation,
Shivamogga

6 | 2014-15 ne salinalli 6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
malige khali iruttade

7 | T. Narayana 7 7200.00 237200.00 86400.00 0.00 323600.00 0.00 323600.00

8 | N.Ganesh S/o 8 7800.00 319800.00 93600.00 0.00 413400.00 0.00 413400.00
N.D.Nagendrappa

9 | Suma S Pai 9 2760.00 22080.00 33120.00 0.00 55200.00 0.00 55200.00

10 | Madhu S/o Sidde 10 5000.00 55000.00 60000.00 0.00 115000.00 | 100000.00 15000.00
Gowda

11 | Anil S/o Rajendra 11 2095.00 16760.00 25140.00 0.00 41900.00 22726.00 19174.00

12 | Suma S Pai 12 3740.00 29920.00 44880.00 0.00 74800.00 0.00 74800.00

13 | K.S.Sudesh Pai S/o 13 6777.00 152857.00 81324.00 0.00 234181.00 0.00 234181.00

Sarvotthama Pai




TZT

14 | 2016-17 ne salinalli 14 6300.00 69300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
malige khali iruttade
15 | 2016-17 ne salinalli 15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
malige khali iruttade
16 | 2016-17 ne salinalli 16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
malige khali iruttade
Total 2602197.00 967344.00 0.00 | 3569541.00| 172726.00| 3396815.00
1 | Manager, Canara First 20000.00 20000.00 240000.00 0.00 260000.00 | 240000.00 20000.00
Bank, Shimoga floor
Hall
no-02
2622197.00 | 1207344.00 0.00 | 3829541.00| 412726.00| 3416815.00
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Authority Commercial Complex Advance Deposit Abstract for 2017-18

Opening Balance for Receipt for 2016-17 Total Refund And Balance Deposit
01-04-2016 Adjustment Amount
9,32,238 - 9,32,238 - 9,32,238
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Annexure-22 Para-33

Allotment Details of CA sites to Government and Semi Government Department for the year 2017-18

Sl File no Name of the Department Allotment Village Sqg. Mtr Amount

No date

1 267 Jilla Adhikarigalu, 12-07-2016 Bommanakatte, Sy.no- 1394 1313148.00
Hindulida Vargagala 48/9,48/10,105/2 & 106
Kalyana Elakhe, Shimoga

2 268 Jilla Adhikarigalu 12-07-2016 Malligenahalli, Sy.no- 1329.38 1219758.00
Alpasankhyatara Kalyana 15/2
Elakhe, Shimoga

3 269 Jilla Adhikarigalu, 12-07-2016 | Gopishettikoppa, Sy.no- 821.34 1768345.00
Hindulida Vargagala 63/5,64/3,63/4 & 64/2
Kalyana Elakhe, Shimoga

4 270 Jilla Adhikarigalu, 12-07-2016 Channamumbhapura, 1166.71 2511928.00
Hindulida Vargagala Sy.no-39,42/1
Kalyana Elakhe, Shimoga

5 271 District Manager, 12-07-2016 Srirampura, Sy.no- 686 1661493.00
Karnataka Alpasankhyatara 85/4,85/5 & 85/6
Abhivruddhi Nigama(R),
(Karnataka Sarkarada
Udyama), Shimoga

6 277 Executive Engineer, 24-10-2016 Srirampura, Sy.no-85/4 330.44 991320.00
Mescom, Shimoga

7 278 Executive Engineer, 24-10-2016 Machenahalli, Sy.no- 588 1822800.00
Mescom, Shimoga 117/2

8 281 Deputy Director Social 23-01-2017 Urgadur, Sy.no-132 683.89 1470365.00
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welfare Department,
Shimoga

9 282 Deputy Director Social 23-01-2017 Urgadur, Sy.no-132 750.88 1614395.00
welfare Department,
Shimoga

10 283 District, Wokf Salaha 23-01-2017 Urgadur, Sy.no-143 824.25 4412950.00
Samithi

11 284 Panchayath Adhikari, 23-01-2017 Koteganguru, Sy.no- 412.65 371385
Koteganguru Grama 151/4,153/2
Panchayath, Shimoga

12 279 Malenadu Devanga Sangha | 14-11-2016 Navule, Sy.no-62 398.32 905970.00
Total 20063857.00




